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WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY,

OCTOBER 5, 2015

OFFENSE Ind.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 2-2
FIRST DOWNS 82
Rushing 21
Passing 51
Penalty 10

YDS GAINED (tot) 1351

Avg per Game 337.
RUSHING (net) 350
Avg per Game 87.
Rushes 88
Yards per Rush 4.
PASSING (net) 1001
Avg per Game 250.
Passes Att. 163
Completed 95
Pct Completed 58.
Yards Gained 1035
Sacked 8
Yards Lost 34
Had intercepted 7
Yards Opp Ret 154
Opp TDs on Int 0
PUNTS 18
Avg Yards 47.
PUNT RETURNS 4
Avg Return 4.
Returned for TD 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 10
Avg Return 22.
Returned for TD 0
PENALTIES 31
Yards Penalized 249
FUMBLES BY 8
Fumbles Lost 5
Opp Fumbles 6
Opp Fum Lost 0
POSS. TIME (avg) 27:55
TOUCHDOWNS 9
Rushing 2
Passing 6
Returns 1
EXTRA-PT KICKS 7/7
2-PT CONVERSIONS 1/2
FIELD GOALS/FGA 3/5
POINTS SCORED 72
DEFENSE Ind.
POINTS ALLOWED 93
OPP FIRST DOWNS 84
Rushing 22
Passing 53
Penalty 9

OPP YARDS GAINED 1550

Avg per Game 387.
OPP RUSHING (net) 478
Avg per Game 119.
Rushes 118
Yards per Rush 4.

OPP PASSING(net) 1072

Avg per Game 268.
Passes Att. 147
Completed 91
Pct Completed 61.
Sacked 5
Yards Lost 32
INTERCEPTED BY 3
Yards Returned 95
Returned for TD 1
OPP PUNT RETURNS

Avg return
OPP KICKOFF RET

Avg return
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 1
Rushing

Passing

Returns
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WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

OFFENSE Wash. Atl. Jax T.B. Clev. Balt. Buff. Tenn.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 2-2 4-0 1-3 1-3 1-3 1-3 2-2 1-2
FIRST DOWNS 86 94 73 73 69 80 73 69
Rushing 21 26 17 20 16 27 24 20
Passing 56 59 50 44 47 44 43 43
Penalty 9 9 6 9 6 9 6 6
YDS GAINED (tot) 1532 1613 1385 1335 1382 1420 1432 1127
Avg per Game 383.0 403.3 346.3 333.8 345.5 355.0 358.0 375.
RUSHING (net) 558 454 418 429 359 409 513 378
Avg per Game 139.5 113.5 104.5 107.3 89.8 102.3 128.3 126.
Rushes 126 124 102 111 93 105 121 89
Yards per Rush 4.4 3.7 4.1 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.2 4.
PASSING (net) 974 1159 967 906 1023 1011 919 749
Avg per Game 243.5 289.8 241.8 226.5 255.8 252.8 229.8 249.
Passes Att. 153 143 156 133 137 160 120 97
Completed 105 96 85 73 86 103 86 61
Pct Completed 68.6 67.1 54.5 54.9 62.8 64.4 71.7 62.
Yards Gained 1005 1202 996 965 1100 1049 988 833
Sacked 5 6 8 9 14 7 10 12
Yards Lost 31 43 29 59 77 38 69 84
Had intercepted 4 2 3 7 2 5 4 2
Yards Opp Ret 8 23 58 114 18 76 29 95
Opp TDs on Int 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1
PUNTS 16 19 24 16 16 16 21 15
Avg Yards 39.1 52.4 43.8 43.6 52.7 48.8 47.7 46.
PUNT RETURNS 10 5 8 12 12 5 9 9
Avg Return 4.7 11.4 7.3 9.5 17.8 16.2 5.2 6.
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 7 7 6 8 6 4 7 1
Avg Return 34.1 20.3 21.2 29.9 31.2 22.3 16.1 17.
Returned for TD 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PENALTIES 35 29 32 38 34 30 47 23
Yards Penalized 309 272 324 319 290 270 428 195
FUMBLES BY 6 0 5 7 9 5 7 6
Fumbles Lost 3 0 1 3 6 2 1 4
Opp Fumbles 7 6 4 11 6 3 6 5
Opp Fum Lost 3 4 2 4 4 1 3 0
POSS. TIME (avg) 36:19 34:17 28:10 28:13 29:35 28:59 30:35 33:54
TOUCHDOWNS 8 17 6 8 9 9 14 12
Rushing 3 9 0 2 1 2 5 3
Passing 4 6 6 6 7 5 8 8
Returns 1 2 0 0 1 2 1 1
EXTRA-PT KICKS 7/7 15/15 5/6 6/8 8/8 9/9 11/12 11/11
2-PT CONVERSIONS 1/1 1/2 0/0 0/0 1/1 0/0 0/2 0/1
FIELD GOALS/FGA 7/8 6/6 7/10 6/12 7/7 10/11 5/17 2/2
POINTS SCORED 78 137 62 72 85 93 110 89
DEFENSE Wash. Atl. Jax T.B. Clev. Balt. Buff. Tenn.
POINTS ALLOWED 79 93 107 117 102 104 92 77
OPP FIRST DOWNS 63 89 91 88 81 83 90 49
Rushing 18 23 21 33 24 22 20 20
Passing 37 59 58 45 49 49 57 26
Penalty 8 7 12 10 8 12 13 3
OPP YARDS GAINED 1152 1562 1446 1289 1625 1388 1505 925
Avg per Game 288.0 390.5 361.5 322.3 406.3 347.0 376.3 308.
OPP RUSHING (net) 312 341 332 547 566 419 314 341
Avg per Game 78.0 85.3 83.0 136.8 141.5 104.8 78.5 113.
Rushes 80 77 107 138 117 108 80 79
Yards per Rush 3.9 4.4 3.1 4.0 4.8 3.9 3.9 4.
OPP PASSING (net) 840 1221 1114 742 1059 969 1191 584
Avg per Game 210.0 305.3 278.5 185.5 264.8 242.3 297.8 194.
Passes Att. 126 175 164 115 131 144 192 78
Completed 77 114 111 72 79 93 110 42
Pct Completed 61.1 65.1 67.7 62.6 60.3 64.6 57.3 53.
Sacked 9 5 9 9 9 11 7 9
Yards Lost 85 21 60 74 49 64 27 58
INTERCEPTED BY 0 4 1 2 1 3 6 4
Yards Returned 0 13 19 26 0 49 149 106
Returned for TD 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
OPP PUNT RETURNS 4 14 11 10 10 12 10 8
Avg return 29.8 11.1 10.3 3.6 6.5 8.4 7.9 21.
OPP KICKOFF RET 5 6 5 5 8 2 8 4
Avg return 19.8 29.2 25.8 22.4 23.1 31.5 18.3 28.
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 9 12 11 15 12 11 11 11
Rushing 1 7 4 4 3 3 1 3
Passing 7 5 6 8 9 7 10 6
Returns 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 2



WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

OFFENSE St.L.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 2-2
FIRST DOWNS 55
Rushing 17
Passing 35
Penalty 3

YDS GAINED (tot) 1151

Avg per Game 287.
RUSHING (net) 378
Avg per Game 94.
Rushes 83
Yards per Rush 4.
PASSING (net) 773
Avg per Game 193.
Passes Att. 112
Completed 70
Pct Completed 62.
Yards Gained 815
Sacked 6
Yards Lost 42
Had intercepted 1
Yards Opp Ret 20
Opp TDs on Int 0
PUNTS 22
Avg Yards 47.
PUNT RETURNS 5
Avg Return 23.
Returned for TD 1
KICKOFF RETURNS 11
Avg Return 23.
Returned for TD 0
PENALTIES 27
Yards Penalized 223
FUMBLES BY 7
Fumbles Lost 3
Opp Fumbles 5
Opp Fum Lost 3
POSS. TIME (avg) 25:40
TOUCHDOWNS 8
Rushing 2
Passing 5
Returns 1
EXTRA-PT KICKS 8/8
2-PT CONVERSIONS 0/0
FIELD GOALS/FGA 6/6
POINTS SCORED 74
DEFENSE St.L.
POINTS ALLOWED 89
OPP FIRST DOWNS 83
Rushing 29
Passing 48
Penalty 6

OPP YARDS GAINED 1422

Avg per Game 355.
OPP RUSHING (net) 481
Avg per Game 120.
Rushes 112
Yards per Rush 4.
OPP PASSING (net) 941
Avg per Game 235.
Passes Att. 144
Completed 109
Pct Completed 75.
Sacked 17
Yards Lost 95
INTERCEPTED BY 3
Yards Returned 15
Returned for TD 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 12
Avg return 8.
OPP KICKOFF RET 5
Avg return 24
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 8
Rushing 3
Passing 3
Returns 2

G.B.
4-0
86
32
44
10
1493
373.
545
136.
124
4.
948
237.
123
89
2.
995
6
47
0
0
0
16
42.
7
6.
0

32:52

13

2

11

0
12/12

1/1

7/8

113

G.B.

71

77

25

44

8

1248
312.

460
115.

95
4.

788
197.

131

74
56.

17

93

4

59

0

11
5.

12
23.

8

4
4
0

3

Ariz.

3-1
100
29
57
14
1620

405.

487

121.

111

4.

1133

283.

134
85

63.

1155
5

22

3

2

0

12

38.

12

5.

0

18

10
4

17/18

0/0
7/
148

Ariz.

73
59
25
29

5
1227

306.

430

107.

103

4.

797

199.

123
77

62.

7
37
7
108
3

3

19.

13

24.

7

2
5
0

8

Det.
0-4
75

53
14
1171

292.

188

47.

69

983

245.

163
106

65.

1017

2
6/7
0/2
2/2

66
Det.
96
85
26
53

6
1532

383.

446

111.

123

3.

1086

271.

127
99

78.

10
81
3
32
1
10

9.

6

22.

11
5
6
0

0

N.E.
3-0
88
21
58

1339
446.
261

87.
71

1078
359.
133

96
72.
1112

w
O O b O

AN o~
OB NWWNO®R O®®IWU O

N

30:51
14

14/14
0/0
7/
119

N.E.

70
61
20
38

1106
368.
351
117.

72

755

251.

101
66
65.
13
80

56

O oy W W W oY

Dal.
2-2
92
21
55
16
1477
369.
431
107.
105

1046
261.
131

99
75.
1102

1
11/11
0/0
6/6
95
Dal.
101
88
25
52
11
1391
347.
367
91.
98
3.
1024
256.
150
100

8

.7

Denv.

4-0
74
14
51

1216

304.

315

78.

90

901

225.

154
98

63.

968
10
67

112

10/10

0/0
9/9
97

Denv.

69
72
21
40
11
1102

275.

361

90.

91

4.

741

185.

143
92

64.

18
118

111

3

3

Oak.
2-2
78
14
53
11
1406
351.
385
96.
87

1021
255.
154
100

64.

1064

10/10
0/1
7/7

97

Oak.

108
95
20
63
12

1615
403.
373

93.
99

1242
310.
171
113



WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

OFFENSE S.F.
GAMES (Won-Lost) 1-3
FIRST DOWNS 70
Rushing 29
Passing 36
Penalty 5

YDS GAINED (tot) 1156

Avg per Game 289.
RUSHING (net) 521
Avg per Game 130.
Rushes 118
Yards per Rush 4.
PASSING (net) 635
Avg per Game 158.
Passes Att. 116
Completed 72
Pct Completed 62.
Yards Gained 727
Sacked 14
Yards Lost 92
Had intercepted 5
Yards Opp Ret 71
Opp TDs on Int 2
PUNTS 19
Avg Yards 44 .
PUNT RETURNS 8
Avg Return 7.
Returned for TD 0
KICKOFF RETURNS 8
Avg Return 21.
Returned for TD 0
PENALTIES 25
Yards Penalized 178
FUMBLES BY 7
Fumbles Lost 2
Opp Fumbles 2
Opp Fum Lost 0
POSS. TIME (avg) 29:14
TOUCHDOWNS 5
Rushing 3
Passing 2
Returns 0
EXTRA-PT KICKS 4/4
2-PT CONVERSIONS 1/1
FIELD GOALS/FGA 4/5
POINTS SCORED 48
DEFENSE S.F.
POINTS ALLOWED 110
OPP FIRST DOWNS 84
Rushing 29
Passing 48
Penalty 7

OPP YARDS GAINED 1509

Avg per Game 377.
OPP RUSHING (net) 456
Avg per Game 114.
Rushes 112
Yards per Rush 4.

OPP PASSING(net) 1053

Avg per Game 263.
Passes Att. 123
Completed 86
Pct Completed 69.
Sacked 9
Yards Lost 82
INTERCEPTED BY 2
Yards Returned 26
Returned for TD 0
OPP PUNT RETURNS 9
Avg return 5.
OPP KICKOFF RET 2
Avg return 22.
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 14
Rushing 6
Passing 6

Returns 2
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WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015 WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

OFFENSE NFL/Avg TEAM RANKINGS
GAMES (Won-Lost) - American Football Conference
FIRST DOWNS 79.8 Offense Defense
Rushing 22.8 Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
Passing 48.2 Balt. 10 8 7 6 8 8
Penalty 8.8 Buff. 7 1 14 11 1 15
YDS GAINED (tot) 1382.2 Cin. 2 2 3 9 3 13
Avg per Game 351.0 Cleve. 13 12 5 16 15 10
RUSHING (net) 419.6 Denver 16 15 16 *1 4 *1
Avg per Game 106.6 Hou. 4 10 4 4 11 5
Rushes 103.5 Ind. 14 13 8 12 13 11
Yards per Rush 4.1 Jax 12 7 13 8 2 12
PASSING (net) 962.6 K.C. 8 6 9 13 7 14
Avg per Game 244.5 Miami 15 16 12 14 16 7
Passes Att. 139.7 N.E. *1 14 *1 10 12 9
Completed 89.7 Jets 9 3 15 2 6 2
Pct Completed 64.2 Oak. 11 11 6 15 5 16
Yards Gained 1018.0 Pitt. 6 5 11 5 9 6
Sacked 8.7 S.D. 3 9 2 7 14 4
Yards Lost 55.5 Tenn. 5 4 10 3 10 3
Had intercepted 3.3 National Football Conference
Yards Opp Ret 45.2 Offense Defense
Opp TDs on Int 0.4 Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
PUNTS 17.9 Ariz. 1 8 3 3 8 5
Avg Yards 45.8 Atl. 2 9 2 16 3 15
PUNT RETURNS 8.7 Car. 10 4 14 7 6 9
Avg Return 10.0 Chi. 11 7 13 4 12 2
Returned for TD 0.2 Dallas 6 10 4 8 5 10
KICKOFF RETURNS 6.8 Det. 14 16 5 14 9 13
Avg Return 24.3 G.B. 5 3 8 5 11 4
Returned for TD 0.1 Minn. 12 2 15 10 15 7
PENALTIES 30.1 N.O. 3 14 1 13 14 11
Yards Penalized 252.3 Giants 8 13 7 15 *1 16
FUMBLES BY 5.1 Phil. 13 15 10 11 7 14
Fumbles Lost 2.6 St. L. 16 12 12 9 13 8
Opp Fumbles 5.1 S.F. 15 5 16 12 10 12
Opp Fum Lost 2.6 Sea. 7 6 11 1 4 3
POSS. TIME (avg) 30:00 T.B. 9 11 9 6 16 1
TOUCHDOWNS 10.4 Wash. 4 *1 6 2 2 6
Rushing 3.2 National Football League
Passing 6.3 Offense Defense
Returns 1.0 Total Rush Pass Total Rush Pass
EXTRA POINTS (tot) 94% Ariz. 4 12 7 5 16 8
Kicks Made/2Pt 52% Atl. 5 13 5 28 5 30
FIELD GOALS/FGA 6/8 Balt. 16 19 11 13 15 16
POINTS SCORED 91.1 Buff. 13 6 22 22 3 29
DEFENSE NFL/Avg Car. 24 4 30 10 10 17
POINTS ALLOWED 91.1 Chi. 26 11 29 7 24 4
OPP FIRST DOWNS 79.8 Cin. 2 7T 4 19 6 27
Rushing 22.8 Cleve. 20 25 9 32 31 22
Passing 48.2 Dallas 11 16 8 14 9 19
Penalty 8.8 Denver 27 29 25 *1 8 *1
OPP YARDS GAINED 1382.2 Det. 30 32 16 25 17 24
Avg per Game 351.0 G.B. 10 3 21 8 21 7
OPP RUSHING (net) 419.6 Hou. 7 21 6 11 22 11
Avg per Game 106.6 Ind. 21 26 12 27 25 23
Rushes 103.5 Jax 18 18 20 18 4 26
Yards per Rush 4.1 K.C. 14 15 13 29 14 28
OPP PASSING (net) 962.6 Miami 25 31 17 30 32 15
Avg per Game 244.5 Minn. 28 2 31 17 28 12
Passes Att. 139.7 N.E. *1 27 *1 20 23 18
Completed 89.7 N.O. 6 28 3 24 27 20
Pct Completed 64.2 Giants 22 24 19 26 *1 32
Sacked 8.7 Jets 15 9 23 3 12 2T
Yards Lost 55.5 Oak. 17 22 10 31 11 31
INTERCEPTED BY 3.3 Phil. 29 30 26 21 13 25
Yards Returned 45.2 Pitt. 12 14 15 12 18 13
Returned for TD 0.4 St. L. 32 23 28 16 26 14
OPP PUNT RETURNS 8.7 S.D. 3 20 2 15 29 10
Avg return 10.0 S.F. 31 5 32 23 20 21
OPP KICKOFF RET 6.8 Sea. 19 7T 27 2 7 5
Avg return 24.3 T.B. 23 17 24 9 30 2T
OPP TOUCHDOWNS 10.4 Tenn. 9 10 14 6 19 6
Rushing 3.2 Wash. 8 *1 18 4 2 9
Passing 6.3 T = Tied for position
Returns 1.0 * = League Leader



WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015
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AFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Tm (&) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
BAL 10 11 8 11 7 11
BUF 7 6 1 6 14 5
CIN 2 1 2 8 3 1
CLE 13 8 12 13 5 7
DEN 16 16 15 16 16 14
HOU 4 15 10 14 4 15
IND 14 12 13 10 8 13
JAC 12 13 7 9 13 12
KC 8 9 6 2 9 10
MIA 15 14 16 3 12 16
NE 1 2 14 15 1 3
NYJ 9 10 3 7 15 9
OAK 11 5 11 1 6 8
PIT 6 4 5 4 11 4
SD 3 3 9 12 2 2
TEN 5 7 4 5 10 6
AFC / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK
Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
BAL 6 5 8 5 8 5
BUF 11 7 1 6 15 3
CIN 9 9 3 11 13 6
CLE 16 16 15 14 10 15
DEN 1 1 4 7 1 1
HOU 4 6 11 4 5 8
IND 12 10 13 10 11 12
JAC 8 3 2 1 12 7
KC 13 14 7 8 14 14
MIA 14 12 16 13 7 16
NE 10 13 12 15t 9 9
NYJ 2 2 6 2 2 2
OAK 15 11 5 3 16 11
PIT 5 4 9 9 6 4
SD 7 15 14 15t 4 13
TEN 3 8 10 12 3 10
(A) Total Yards per Game
B) Yards per Play

(C) Rushing Yards per Game
(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt
(E) Passing Net Yards per Game
(F) Passing Net Yards per Play
(G) Passing,
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NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Tm (a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
ARI 1 1 8 6 3 1
ATL 2 3 9 12 2 2
CAR 10 12 4 10 14 11
CHI 11 13 7 8 13 14
DAL 6 2 10 9 4 3
DET 14 14 16 16 5 13
GB 5 4 3 5 8 4
MIN 12 11 2 1 15 15
NO 3 6 14 14 1 5
NYG 8 8 13 13 7 6
PHI 13 15 15 15 10 12
STL 16 5 12 2 12 7
SF 15 16 5 4 16 16
SEA 7 9 6 7 11 10
TB 9 10 11 11 9 8
WAS 4 7 1 3 6 9
NFC / OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK
Tm (A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
ARI 3 7 8 10 5 6
ATL 16 14 3 14 15 13
CAR 7 1 6 6 9 1
CHI 4 11 12 13 2 10
DAL 8 9 5 5 10 11
DET 14 13 9 4 13 14
GB 5 5 11 16 4 2
MIN 10 10 15 15 7 5
NO 13 16 14 11 11 16
NYG 15 12 1 1 16 12
PHI 11 3 7 2 14 7
STL 9 6 13 12 8 3
SF 12 15 10 9 12 15
SEA 1 4 4 3 3 9
TB 6 2 16 8 1 4
WAS 2 8 2 7 6 8
(A) Total Yards per Game
(B) Yards per Play

(C) Rushing Yards per Game
(D) Rushing Yards per Attempt
(E) Passing Net Yards per Game
(F) Passing Net Yards per Play
(G) Passing,

6

Percent Had Intercepted

10t

14t
10t
10t

1t
10t
3

(J)
14
13

2
5
11
12
3
10
16
15
1
8
4
6t
6t

=

[N
NEOWN S O O g

(J)

11

15

16

4t

13

10
4t

12
1

(K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q)
7 3 10 6 6 11 6t
8t 14 15 8 5 4 11t
3t 7 13 2 4 2 14t
8t 2 1 1 1 12 1t
3t 13 2 11 8 6t 1t
12 10 5 9 13 13 11t
3t 15 7 7 2 14 14t
11 9 11 14 12 16 13
1t 8 4 4 3 5 6t
13 1 9 5 7 15 9t
14t 6 16 3 9 1 1t
14t 5 12 16 16 10 9t
3t 11 6 12 10 6t 1t
8t 4 3 13 11 8t 14t
14t 16 8 15 15 8t 8
1t 12 14 10 14 3 1t
(K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q)
5t 7 16 13 12 11 9
5t 5 5 8t 13 5 10t
10t 12 7 7 3 4 10t
10t 3 10 2 1 9 14t
12t 10 2 15 16 2 10t
14t 13 14 12 8 13t 2
14t 1 1 1 6 6 5t
8t 11 12 11 9 12 7
2t 2 8t 6 7 16 8
2t 9 11 4 2 8 5t
12t 8 4 5 4 7 3
4 16 8t 14 14 1 4
14t 4 3 10 11 13t 14t
7 6 6 8t 5 3 14t
1 14 15 3 10 15 13
8t 15 13 16 15 10 1
(H) Sacks per Pass Play
(I) First Downs per Game
(J) Third Down Efficiency
(K) Fourth Down Efficiency
(L) Punt Return Average
(M) Kickoff Return Average
(N) Gross Punting Average
(K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q)
3t 14 1 16 15 1 1t
it 7 15 1 1 2 1t
1t 8 7 4 14 4 14
10t 6 8 3 10 14 1t
12t 16 13 5 2 6 1t
7t 5 3 8 11 15 1t
3t 13 6 13 12 3 9t
10t 9 9 14 6t 9 13
3t 3 12 12 9 8 12
12t 11 10 11 3 5 1t
7t 2 16 6 8 10t 15
16 1 11 2 4 12 1t
12t 12 14 9 5 16 11
3t 4 5 7 13 7 1t
7t 10 4 10 6t 13 16
12t 15 2 15 16 10t 9t
(K) (L) (M) (N) (O) (P) (Q)
3 14 9t 13 15 4t 10t
4 11 15 4 6 10 2t
9t 13 14 12 11 1t 1
12t 12 16 5 9 16 10t
12t 7 11 7 1le 12 8
12t 9 3 9 8 11 10t
9t 4 6 6 12 1t 10t
11 1 12 8 7 4t 6t
12t 10 13 2 1 13 9
6t 3 8 15 13 7 6t
1t 6 2 16 10 8 10t
6t 8 9t 10 4 9 10t
8 5 5 1 2 14 2t
1t 15 7 14 5 1t 10t
12t 2 4 3 3 15 4
5 16 1 11 14 6 5
(H) Sacks per Pass Play
(I) First Downs per Game
(J) Third Down Efficiency
(K) Fourth Down Efficiency
(L) Punt Return Average
(M) Kickoff Return Average
(N) Gross Punting Average

(R)

(S)

(0) Net Punting Average

(P) Points per Game

(Q) Field Goal Percentage

Combined Offense/Defense Rank

(R) Points per Game Differential
(S) Net Yards per Game Differential

(0) Net Punting Average

(P) Points per Game

(Q) Field Goal Percentage

Combined Offense/Defense Rank

(R) Points per Game Differential
(S) Net Yards per Game Differential



WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

NFL

/ _TEAM/OFFENSE RANK

Tm

BAL
BUF
CIN
CLE
DEN
HOU
IND
JAC
KC

MIA
NE

NYJ
OAK
PIT
SD

TEN
ARI
ATL
CAR
CHI
DAL
DET
GB

MIN
NO

NYG
PHI
STL
SF

SEA
TB

WAS

(R)
16
13

2
20
27

(B)

16

(C)
19

Tt
17
1

(D)

23
3

Team/Offense Rank
Total Yards per Game
Yards per Play
Rushing Yards per Game
Rushing Yards per Attempt

Passing Net Yards per Game
WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

(R)
B)

(
(
(
(

(E
11
22

) (F)

20

(G)
25t
28

(H)

10
25

2
217

(I) (J)
15t 26t
25t 24
12t 5
31 9
22t 21
3 23
14 6
25t 19
9t 32
22t 30
1 1
15t 13
17t 7
17t 10t
8 10t
6t 16
2 12

NFL

/ OPPONENT/DEFENSE RANK

Tm

BAL
BUF
CIN
CLE
DEN
HOU
IND
JAC
KC

MIA
NE

NYJ
OAK
PIT
SD

TEN
ARI
ATL
CAR
CHI
DAL
DET
GB

MIN
NO

NYG
PHI
STL
SF

SEA
TB

WAS

()
13
22
19
32

(B)

14

(C)
15
3
6
31
8
22

(D)

12

(E
16
29
217
22

Opponent/Defense Rank

A)

(
(
(
(
(
(
(

Total Yards per Game
Yards per Play
Rushing Yards per
Rushing Yards per
Passing Net Yards
Passing Net Yards

Passing,

Percent Had Intercepted

) (F) (G)
13 1let
7 7
14 19
28 28
1 6
19 24
25 18
15 29
27 27
29 13
20 3
t 2 5
24 21
8 25
26 12
21 2
10 1
23 15
3 4
17 20
18 26
30 14
4 8
9 11
32 30t
22 10
11 9
5 1lét
31 23
16 30t
t 6 22
12 30t
Game
Attempt
per Game
per Play

(H)

9

11

(I) (J)
14t 28
29 9
10 12
12 25

20t 1let

1t 6
26t 21
30t 15

22t 27
19 31

26t 19
22t 13t
22t 26
20t let
14t 20
17t 13t
1t 7t
22t 23
3 3

(K)
16t
19t

9t
19t
9t
27
9t
26
1t
28
29t

19t

18t
25t
25t
25t
18t
22t
25t
13t
1t
13t
17
1t
25t
9t

ZEERSEE

(L) (M) (N)
6 21 7
28 30 9
18 28 3
4 3 1
26 8 16
22 14 12
30 18 8
21 25 23
19 10 5
2 20 6
17 32 4
15 27 29
24 17 17
8 9 21
32 19 25
25 29 13
27 1 32
11 26 2
12 11 14
10 12 11
31 23 15
9 4 20
23 7 28
13 13 30
5 22 27
16 15 26
3 31 18
1 16 10
20 24 22
7 6 19
14 5 24
29 2 31
Passing,
(L) (M) (N)
14 31 28
11 5 17t
22 12 15
8 16 4
20 2 31
25 29 26
2 1 2
21 22 25
5 13t 14
16 21 8
15 4 9
31 13t 29
10 3 24
13 6 17t
26 30 5
29 27 32
28 19t 22
23 28 7
27 26 21
24 32 10
12 23 12
18 9 16
6 13t 11
1 24 13
19 25 3
4 18 27
9 8 30
17 19t 19
7 11 1
30 17 23
3 10 6
32 7 20
Sacks

(0)
26

25

26t
22t

Passing Net Yards
Percent Had Intercepted
Sacks per Pass Play
First Downs per Game
Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency

(P)
23t
14

(Q)
14t
25t
28t

21t

16t

per Play

(Q)
13
14t
14t
23t

18t

23t
4t
3
23t
21
23t
23t
18t
22
18t
23t
23t
4t
23t
8
14t

per Pass Play

First Downs per Game
Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency
Punt Return Average
Kickoff Return Average
Gross Punting Average

(R) (S)
18t 16
11 21
3t 9
22 27
8 11
27 10
24 23
29t 19
25 22
28 30
2 3
6 4
18t 25
9 13
20 8
12t 5
1 1
3t 14
7 20
31 18
16 12
26 32
5 7
14 26
23 17
10 24
17 29
21 28
32 31
12t 6
29t 15
15 2

L) Punt Return Average

M) Kickoff Return Average
N) Gross Punting Average
0) Net Punting Average

P) Points per Game

Q) Field Goal Percentage

(0) Net Punting Average

(P) Points per Game

(Q) Field Goal Percentage

Combined Offense/Defense Rank

(R) Points per Game Differential
(S) Net Yards per Game Differential



WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY,

OCTOBER 5, 2015

AFC / TOTAL OFFENSE
Rank Team
1) New England
Cincinnati
San Diego
Houston
Tennessee
Pittsburgh
Buffalo
Kansas City
New York Jets
Baltimore
Oakland
Jacksonville
Cleveland
Indianapolis
Miami
Denver
/ TOTAL DEFENSE
Rank Team
Denver
New York Jets
Tennessee
Houston
Pittsburgh
Baltimore
San Diego
Jacksonville
Cincinnati
) New England
) Buffalo
) Indianapolis
) Kansas City
)
)
)

N

R PP ©Oodo 0w
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Miami
Oakland
Cleveland

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY,

Total
1339
1688
1644
1537
1127
1439
1432
1431
1425
1420
1406
1385
1382
1351
1259
1216

Total
1102
1121

925
1376
1384
1388
1407
1446
1459
1106
1505
1550
1588
1598
1615
1625

Rushing Passing

261 1078
512 1176
408 1236
399 1138
378 749
447 992
513 919
432 999
509 916
409 1011
385 1021
418 967
359 1023
350 1001
277 982
315 901

Rushing Passing

361 741
379 742
341 584
461 915
453 931
419 969
507 900
332 1114
343 1116
351 755
314 1191
478 1072
406 1182
642 956
373 1242
566 1059

OCTOBER 5, 2015

NFC / TOTAL OFFENSE
Rank Team

Arizona
Atlanta

New Orleans
Washington
Green Bay
Dallas

Seattle

New York Giants
Tampa Bay
Carolina
Chicago
Minnesota
Philadelphia
Detroit

San Francisco
St. Louis
/ TOTAL DEFENSE
Rank Team

Seattle
Washington
Arizona
Chicago

Green Bay
Tampa Bay
Carolina
Dallas

St. Louis
) Minnesota
) Philadelphia
) San Francisco
) New Orleans
)
)
)

R P Oo0Jdo0 s wN e

WN R O——— — — — = — —

N =

P ©OoWdo 0w
WN R O———— — — — —
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Detroit
New York Giants
Atlanta

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY,

Total
1620
1613
1549
1532
1493
1477
1383
1343
1335
1288
1254
1207
1176
1171
1156
1151

Total
1115
1152
1227
1236
1248
1289
1356
1391
1422
1431
1494
1509
1526
1532
1544
1562

Rushing Passing

487 1133
454 1159
331 1218
558 974
545 948
431 1046
512 871
372 971
429 906
529 759
494 760
546 661
280 896
188 983
521 635
378 773

Rushing Passing

354 761
312 840
430 797
4717 759
460 788
547 742
368 988
367 1024
481 941
502 929
388 1106
456 1053
493 1033
446 1086
279 1265
341 1221

OCTOBER 5, 2015

NFL / TOTAL OFFENSE
Rank Team

1) New England
Cincinnati
San Diego
Arizona
Atlanta

New Orleans
Houston
Washington
Tennessee
Green Bay
Dallas
Pittsburgh
Buffalo
Kansas City
New York Jets

NS}

P PP ©OoJdo 0w
WN R O— ——— — — — —

=

Total
1339
1688
1644
1620
1613
1549
1537
1532
1127
1493
1477
1439
1432
1431
1425

Rushing Passing

261 1078
512 1176
408 1236
487 1133
454 1159
331 1218
399 1138
558 974
378 749
545 948
431 1046
447 992
513 919
432 999
509 916

Total
446.3
422.
411.
384.
375.
359.
358.
357.
356.
355.
351.
346.
345.
337.
314.
304.
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Total
405.

387.
383.
373.
369.
345.
335.
333.
322.
313.
301.
294.
292.
289.
287.

WO WO WU O®®D®®OWWO WW OO

Total
278.
288.
306.
309.
312.
322.
339.
347.
355.
357.
373.
377.
381.
383.
386.
390.

O OU WU ©UI®OOWOO OO ®

Total
446.
422.
411.
405.
403.
387.
384.
383.
375.
373.
369.
359.
358.
357.
356.

WOOWWWWITOoOWWwwooow

Rushing Passing

87.0 359.3
128.0 294.0
102.0 309.0

99.8 284.5
126.0 249.7
111.8 248.0
128.3 229.8
108.0 249.8
127.3 229.0
102.3 252.8

96.3 255.3
104.5 241.8

89.8 255.8

87.5 250.3

69.3 245.5

78.8 225.3

Rushing Passing

90.3 185.3
94.8 185.5
113.7 194.7
115.3 228.8
113.3 232.8
104.8 242.3
126.8 225.0
83.0 278.5
85.8 279.0
117.0 251.7
78.5 297.8
119.5 268.0
101.5 295.5
160.5 239.0
93.3 310.5
141.5 264.8

Rushing Passing

121.8 283.3
113.5 289.8
82.8 304.5
139.5 243.5
136.3 237.0
107.8 261.5
128.0 217.8
93.0 242.8
107.3 226.5
132.3 189.8
123.5 190.0
136.5 165.3
70.0 224.0
47.0 245.8
130.3 158.8
94.5 193.3

Rushing Passing

88.5 190.3
78.0 210.0
107.5 199.3
119.3 189.8
115.0 197.0
136.8 185.5
92.0 247.0
91.8 256.0
120.3 235.3
125.5 232.3
97.0 276.5
114.0 263.3
123.3 258.3
111.5 271.5
69.8 316.3
85.3 305.3

Rushing Passing

87.0 359.3
128.0 294.0
102.0 309.0
121.8 283.3
113.5 289.8

82.8 304.5

99.8 284.5
139.5 243.5
126.0 249.7
136.3 237.0
107.8 261.5
111.8 248.0
128.3 229.8
108.0 249.8
127.3 229.0
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Net

Diff
= +6
= +5
= +4
= +3
= +3
= 42
= +1
= -1
= -2
= -2
= -3
= -3
= -3
= -4
= -6
= -9
= -9

Net

Diff
= 48
= +6
= +6
= 44
= +4
= +2
= +1
= 0
= 0
= -1
= -2
= -3
= -3
= -4
= -4
= -5

16) Baltimore 1420 409 1011 355.
17) Oakland 1406 385 1021 351
18) Jacksonville 1385 418 967 346
19) Seattle 1383 512 871 345
20) Cleveland 1382 359 1023 345
21) 1Indianapolis 1351 350 1001 337
22) New York Giants 1343 372 971 335
23) Tampa Bay 1335 429 906 333
24) Carolina 1288 529 759 322
25) Miami 1259 2717 982 314
26) Chicago 1254 494 760 313
27) Denver 1216 315 901 304
28) Minnesota 1207 546 661 301
29) Philadelphia 1176 280 896 294
30) Detroit 1171 188 983 292
31) San Francisco 1156 521 635 289
32) St. Louis 1151 378 773 287.
NFL / TOTAL DEFENSE
Rank Team Total Rushing Passing Tot
1) Denver 1102 361 741 275
2) Seattle 1115 354 761 278
3) New York Jets 1121 379 742 280
4) Washington 1152 312 840 288
5) Arizona 1227 430 797 306
6) Tennessee 925 341 584 308
7) Chicago 1236 477 759 309
8) Green Bay 1248 460 788 312
9) Tampa Bay 1289 547 742 322
10) Carolina 1356 368 988 339
11) Houston 1376 461 915 344
12) Pittsburgh 1384 453 931 346
13) Baltimore 1388 419 969 347
14) Dallas 1391 367 1024 347
15) San Diego 1407 507 900 351
16) St. Louis 1422 481 941 355
17) Minnesota 1431 502 929 357
18) Jacksonville 1446 332 1114 361
19) Cincinnati 1459 343 1116 364
20) New England 1106 351 755 368
21) Philadelphia 1494 388 1106 373
22) Buffalo 1505 314 1191 376
23) San Francisco 1509 456 1053 377
24) New Orleans 1526 493 1033 381
25) Detroit 1532 446 1086 383
26) New York Giants 1544 279 1265 386
27) Indianapolis 1550 478 1072 387
28) Atlanta 1562 341 1221 390
29) Kansas City 1588 406 1182 397
30) Miami 1598 642 956 399
31) Oakland 1615 373 1242 403
32) Cleveland 1625 566 1059 406
WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015
AFC / TAKE-AWAYS, GIVE-AWAYS
TAKE-AWAYS GIVE-AWAYS

Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total
1) New York Jets 6 7 13 6 1 7
2) Denver 6 5 11 5 1 6
3) Buffalo 6 3 9 4 1 5
4t) Cincinnati 3 4 7 1 3 4
4t) New England 5 0 5 0 2 2
6) Pittsburgh 2 2 4 2 0 2
7) Oakland 3 4 7 3 3 6
8) Jacksonville 1 2 3 3 1 4
9t) San Diego 3 3 6 4 4 8
9t) Tennessee 4 0 4 2 4 6
11t) Baltimore 3 1 4 5 2 7
11t) Cleveland 1 4 5 2 6 8
11t) Miami 3 0 3 5 1 6
14) Kansas City 2 1 3 3 4 7
15) Houston 2 0 2 4 4 8
16) Indianapolis 3 0 3 7 5 12

Totals 53 36 89 56 42 98
NFC / TAKE-AWAYS, GIVE-AWAYS

TAKE-AWAYS GIVE-AWAYS

Rank Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total
1) Carolina 8 3 11 1 3
2t) Atlanta 4 4 8 2 0 2
2t) New York Giants 5 3 8 1 1 2
4t) Green Bay 4 1 5 0 1 1
4t) Minnesota 4 4 8 2 2 4
6) St. Louis 3 3 6 1 3 4
7) Philadelphia 5 4 9 4 4 8
8t) Arizona 7 0 7 3 4 7
8t) Detroit 3 6 9 5 4 9
10) Seattle 0 5 5 2 4 6
11) Chicago 2 2 4 4 2 6
12t) Dallas 2 1 3 3 3 6
12t) New Orleans 0 3 3 3 3 6
14t) Tampa Bay 2 4 [ 7 3 10
14t) Washington 0 3 3 4 3 7
16) San Francisco 2 0 2 5 2 7

Totals 51 46 97 48 40 88

= 49
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252.
255.
241.
217.
255.
250.
242.
226.
189.
245.
190.
225.
165.
224.
245.
158.
193.
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NFL / TAKE-AWAYS, GIVE-AWAYS

Rank

1)

2t)
2t)
2t)
5)

6t)
6t)
6t)
9t)
9t)

TAKE-AWAYS Net
Team Int Fum Total Int Fum Total Diff
Carolina 8 3 2 1 3 = +8
New York Jets 6 7 6 1 7 +6
Atlanta 4 4 2 0 2 +6
New York Giants 5 3 8 1 1 2 +6
Denver 6 5 11 5 1 6 +5
Buffalo 6 3 9 4 1 5 +4
Green Bay 4 1 5 0 1 1 +4
Minnesota 4 4 8 2 2 4 +4
Cincinnati 3 4 7 1 3 4 +3
New England 5 0 5 0 2 2 +3
Pittsburgh 2 2 4 2 0 2 +2
St. Louis 3 3 6 1 3 4 +2
Oakland 3 4 7 3 3 6 +1
Philadelphia 5 4 9 4 4 8 +1
Arizona 7 0 7 3 4 7 0
Detroit 3 6 9 5 4 9 0
Jacksonville 1 2 3 3 1 4 -1
Seattle 0 5 5 2 4 6 -1
San Diego 3 3 6 4 4 8 -2
Tennessee 4 0 4 2 4 6 -2
Chicago 2 2 4 4 2 6 -2
Baltimore 3 1 4 5 2 7 -3
Cleveland 1 4 5 2 6 8 -3
Miami 3 0 3 5 1 6 -3
Dallas 2 1 3 3 3 6 -3
New Orleans 0 3 3 3 3 6 -3
Kansas City 2 1 3 3 4 7 -4
Tampa Bay 2 4 6 7 3 10 -4
Washington 0 3 3 4 3 7 -4
San Francisco 2 0 2 5 2 7 -5
Houston 2 0 2 4 4 8 -6
Indianapolis 3 0 3 7 5 12 -9
Totals 104 82 186 104 82 0



WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

AFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team

1t) Pittsburgh
1t) Tennessee

3) New England

Poss Pts
13 81 10
13 75 10
17 103 13

4) New York Jets 15 86 11
5) Oakland 12 67 8
6) Cincinnati 20 100 13
7) Houston 13 62 8
8) Denver 10 51 6
9) San Diego 14 67 8
10) Buffalo 9 36 5
11) Indianapolis 11 48 6
12t) Kansas City 14 64 7
12t) Miami 10 38 5
14) Baltimore 11 50 5
15) Jacksonville 11 45 4
16) Cleveland 11 40 3
AFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20
Rank Team Poss Pts TD
1) New York Jets 9 27 3
2) Denver 10 32 4
3) Cincinnati 9 42 4
4t) Oakland 18 88 9
4t) San Diego 12 58 6
6) Baltimore 13 58 7
7) Buffalo 11 48 6
8) Jacksonville 17 85 10
9) Miami 10 54 6
10) Indianapolis 13 70 8
11) Pittsburgh 11 55 7
12) Cleveland 17 89 11
13) Houston 10 55 7
14) Tennessee 7 35 5
15) New England 8 47 6
16) Kansas City 16 98 13
WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015
NFC / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team Poss Pts D

1) Atlanta

W UOoOOoOUOKFOUO-JWU W
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FG Score Score$%

3

NOYU R UGN B WN WD WBN

FG

N

NNONBENOE TN WO OO N

FG

N
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FG

S
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3

13 100.0
12 92.3
17 100.0
14 93.3
12 100.0
16 80.0
10 76.9
9 90.0
12 85.7
6 66.7
8 72.7
12 85.7
6 60.0
10 90.9
10 90.9
9 81.8
Score Score%
5 55.6
6 60.0
9 100.0
18 100.0
11 91.7
10 76.9
8 72.7
15 88.2
10 100.0
13 100.0
9 81.8
15 88.2
9 90.0
5 71.4
8 100.0
15 93.8
Score Score%
14 93.3
17 100.0
16 94.1
6 75.0
8 80.0
9 90.0
14 100.0
13 92.9
13 92.9
7 87.5
11 91.7
9 90.0
9 69.2
8 66.7
9 100.0
11 84.6
Score Score%
7 87.5
6 75.0
13 100.0
10 90.9
11 84.6
11 91.7
10 71.4
14 82.4
13 86.7
10 71.4
16 100.0
9 81.8
13 86.7
13 100.0
14 100.0
14 93.3

2) Arizona 17 98 12
3) Green Bay 17 93 11
4) Detroit 8 35 5
5t) Philadelphia 10 48 6
5t) Washington 10 52 6
7t) Dallas 14 74 8
7t) New Orleans 14 68 8
9t) Carolina 14 67 7
9t) Chicago 8 36 4
9t) Minnesota 12 56 6
9t) St. Louis 10 47 5
13) Tampa Bay 13 50 6
14t) San Francisco 12 40 4
14t) Seattle 9 40 3
16) New York Giants 13 49 4
NFC / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20
Rank Team Poss Pts TD
1t) Seattle 8 34 3
1t) Washington 8 30 3
3) St. Louis 13 59 5
4) Philadelphia 11 50 5
5) Minnesota 13 56 6
6t) Arizona 12 57 6
6t) New York Giants 14 59 7
8) Detroit 17 76 9
9) Dallas 15 71 8
10) Carolina 14 59 8
11) New Orleans 16 88 10
12) Green Bay 11 55 7
13) Atlanta 15 79 10
14) Chicago 13 74 9
15) Tampa Bay 14 80 10
16) San Francisco 15 88 11
AFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank Team
1) New England

2) Houston

3) Tennessee

4) San Diego

5) Kansas City
6) Cincinnati
7) Indianapolis
8t) Baltimore
8t) New York Jets
10t) Oakland

10t) Pittsburgh
12t) Denver

12t) Miami

14t) Buffalo

14t) Jacksonville
16) Cleveland

Totals

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass

793

Pen
9
12
6
10
11
9
10
9

7
11
5

9
10
6

6

6
136

Ma

THIRD DOWNS

de Att Pct
21 35 60.0
23 66 34.8
15 38 39.5
21 50 42.0
12 46 26.1
22 48 45.8
25 55 45.5
19 57 33.3
24 58 41.4
24 53 45.3
21 50 42.0
20 55 36.4
14 52 26.9
19 55 34.5
21 56 37.5
24 56 42.9
25 830 39.2

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

NFL / TEAM/OFFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Rank Team

1)
2t)
2t)

32)

Rank Team

1
2t)
2t)
4)
5)

6

7)
8)
9t)
9t)
9t)
9t)
13)
14)
15)
16)
17)
18)
19)
20)
21)
22t)
22t)
24)
25)
26)
27)
28t)
28t)
30)
31)
32)

Poss Pts
Atlanta 15 90
Pittsburgh 13 81
Tennessee 13 75
New England 17 103
New York Jets 15 86
Arizona 17 98
Oakland 12 67
Cincinnati 20 100
Green Bay 17 93
Detroit 8 35
Houston 13 62
Denver 10 51
Philadelphia 10 48
Washington 10 52
Dallas 14 74
New Orleans 14 68
San Diego 14 67
Buffalo 9 36
Indianapolis 11 48
Carolina 14 67
Chicago 8 36
Kansas City 14 64
Miami 10 38
Minnesota 12 56
St. Louis 10 47
Tampa Bay 13 50
Baltimore 11 50
Jacksonville 11 45
San Francisco 12 40
Seattle 9 40
New York Giants 13 49
Cleveland 11 40

NFL / OPPONENTS/DEFENSE INSIDE THE 20

Poss Pts
New York Jets 9 27
Seattle 8 34
Washington 8 30
St. Louis 13 59
Denver 10 32
Cincinnati 9 42
Philadelphia 11 50
Minnesota 13 56
Arizona 12 57
New York Giants 14 59
Oakland 18 88
San Diego 12 58
Detroit 17 76
Dallas 15 71
Baltimore 13 58
Buffalo 11 48
Carolina 14 59
Jacksonville 17 85
Miami 10 54
Indianapolis 13 70
New Orleans 16 88
Green Bay 11 55
Pittsburgh 11 55
Cleveland 17 89
Atlanta 15 79
Chicago 13 74
Houston 10 55
Tampa Bay 14 80
Tennessee 7 35
San Francisco 15 88
New England 8 47
Kansas City 16 98

FOURTH DOWNS

Made
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AFC / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

Rank
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6
7)
8)
9t)
9t)
11)
12)
13)
14)
15)
16)

Team
Tennessee
New York Jets
Denver

San Diego
Cincinnati
Houston
Cleveland
New England
Baltimore
Miami
Indianapolis
Pittsburgh
Kansas City
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Oakland
Totals

FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass

95
1263

20
351

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

THIRD DOWNS
Pct

Made

26
320

Att

NFC / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS
FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass

Rank
1)
2)
3)
4)
5t)
5t)
7)
8)
9t)
9t)
11)
12t)
12t)
14)
15)
16)

NFC / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS:

Rank
1t)
1t)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
10t)
10t)
10t)
10t)
14t)
14t)
16)

Team

Arizona
Atlanta

New Orleans
Dallas

Green Bay
Washington
Carolina
Seattle
Detroit

New York Giants
Minnesota
Chicago

Tampa Bay
Philadelphia
San Francisco
St. Louis
Totals

Team

Arizona
Seattle
Washington
Chicago

Green Bay

St. Louis

San Francisco
Detroit
Philadelphia
Dallas

New Orleans
New York Giants
Tampa Bay
Atlanta
Minnesota
Carolina
Totals

100

55
1278

383

748

Pen
14
9
11
16
10
9

8

2
14
11
5

8

9
13
5

3
147

THIRD DOWNS

Made

15
329

Att

838

39
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FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWN
FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass

56
774

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

Pen

THIRD DOWNS

Made

Att

59
833

NFL / OFFENSE/TEAMS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS
FIRST DOWNS
Total Rush Pass

Rank
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6t)
6t)
8)
9t)
9t)
9t)
12t)
12t)
14)
15t)
15t)
17t)
17t)
19)
20t)
20t)
22t)
22t)
22t)
25t)
25t)
25t)
25t)
29)
30)
31)
32)

Team

New England
Arizona
Houston
Atlanta

New Orleans
Tennessee
Dallas

San Diego
Kansas City
Green Bay
Washington
Cincinnati
Carolina
Indianapolis
Baltimore
New York Jets
Oakland
Pittsburgh
Seattle
Detroit

New York Giants
Denver

Miami
Minnesota
Buffalo
Jacksonville
Chicago
Tampa Bay
Philadelphia
San Francisco
Cleveland
St. Louis
Totals

88
100

Pen

21 58 9
29 57 14
24 63 12
26 59 9
24 58 11
20 43 6
21 55 16
22 59 10
28 47 11
32 44 10
21 56 9
30 44 9
30 45 8
21 51 10
27 44 9
29 44 7
14 53 11
25 48 5
29 46 2
8 53 14
21 43 11
14 51 9
16 48 10
30 39 5
24 43 6
17 50 6
27 38 8
20 44 9
19 40 13
29 36 5
16 47 6
17 35 3
731 1541 283

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att
21 35
18 43
23 66
33 61
27 57
15 38
14 41
21 50
12 46
19 47
29 62
22 48
20 52
25 55
19 57
24 58
24 53
21 50
22 57
16 48
23 58
20 55
14 52
17 48
19 55
21 56
26 59
17 56
13 49
20 54
24 56
15 46

654 1668
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NFL / DEFENSE/OPPONENTS: FIRST DOWNS, THIRD DOWNS, FOURTH DOWNS

FIRST DOWNS

Rank Team Total Rush Pass
1t) Arizona 59 25 29
1t) Seattle 59 18 36
3) Washington 63 18 37
4) Tennessee 49 20 26
5) New York Jets 67 21 35
6) Denver 72 21 40
7) San Diego 74 21 44
8) Chicago 75 24 46
9) Green Bay 77 25 44
10) Cincinnati 78 19 51
11) Houston 80 26 46
12) Cleveland 81 24 49
13) New England 61 20 38
14t) Baltimore 83 22 49
14t) Miami 83 27 45
14t) St. Louis 83 29 48
17t) Indianapolis 84 22 53
17t) San Francisco 84 29 48
19) Detroit 85 26 53
20t) Pittsburgh 86 24 56
20t) Philadelphia 86 15 60
22t) Dallas 88 25 52
22t) New Orleans 88 24 46
22t) New York Giants 88 14 67
22t) Tampa Bay 88 33 45
26t) Kansas City 89 23 57
26t) Atlanta 89 23 59
26t) Minnesota 89 28 48
29) Buffalo 90 20 57
30t) Jacksonville 91 21 58
30t) Carolina 91 24 56
32) Oakland 95 20 63
Totals 2555 731 1541

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015
AFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays
1) Cincinnati 7.35 111
2) New England 6.47 102
3) Pittsburgh 6.06 112
4) Indianapolis 5.50 115
5) Miami 5.46 108
6) Baltimore 5.46 117
7) Tennessee 5.39 92
8) Houston 5.35 140
9) Buffalo 5.33 109
10) Kansas City 5.32 122
11) San Diego 5.26 119
12) Jacksonville 5.07 114
13) New York Jets 4.85 120
14) Oakland 4.75 110
15) Denver 4.19 111
16) Cleveland 4.16 101
TOTAL 5.37 1803
AFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS
Rank Team Yds/Play Plays
1) Denver 3.74 111
2) New York Jets 4.21 105
3) Indianapolis 4,93 119
4) Jacksonville 4,98 122
5) Cleveland 5.10 112
6) Oakland 5.13 123
7) Buffalo 5.31 127
8) Baltimore 5.34 116
9) Houston 5.52 119
10) Cincinnati 5.67 113
11) Pittsburgh 5.80 118
12) Kansas City 5.85 119
13) Miami 6.02 121
14) San Diego 6.10 110
15) New England 6.18 85
16) Tennessee 6.36 74
TOTAL 5.36 1794
NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS
Rank Team Yds/Play Plays
1) St. Louis 6.76 90
2) Arizona 6.04 123
3) Tampa Bay 5.95 111
4) Dallas 5.86 121
5) Atlanta 5.82 122
6) Seattle 5.40 115
7) New Orleans 5.21 122
8) Minnesota 5.19 107
9) Green Bay 5.18 114
10) New York Giants 4,98 107
11) Philadelphia 4.89 111
12) Washington 4.88 121
13) Carolina 4.86 121
14) San Francisco 4.84 106
15) Detroit 4.82 109
16) Chicago 4.64 108
TOTAL 5.32 1808

Pen

[

[
N TV NWOO®O®WUOWRER WU U

THIRD DOWNS

Made Att Pct

18 55 32.7

16 48 33.3

15 48 31.3

11 36 30.6

18 56 32.1

12 48 25.0

14 42 33.3

22 48 45.8

20 49 40.8

21 55 38.2

17 54 31.5

23 54 42.6

17 40 42.5

27 60 45.0

24 57 42.1

24 58 41.4

20 56 35.7

18 47 38.3

23 50 46.0

22 55 40.0

24 60 40.0

23 52 44.2

18 47 38.3

26 59 44.1

22 52 42.3

19 51 37.3

21 50 42.0

21 51 41.2

18 53 34.0

31 61 50.8

23 59 39.0

26 57 45.6

654 1668 39.2
Yards
816
660
679
633
590
639
496
749
581
649
626
578
582
523
465
420
9686
Yards
415
442
587
607
571
631
675
619
657
641
684
696
729
671
525
471
9621
Yards
608
743
661
709
710
621
636
555
590
533
543
591
588
513
525
501
9627

FOURTH DOWNS

Made

o

Att Pct

0.0
25.0
50.0
16.7
75.0
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NFC / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS
Rank Team Yds/Play
1) Green Bay 4.
Detroit
Philadelphia
Carolina
Dallas
Seattle
Washington
New York Giants
9) Tampa Bay
10) Chicago
11) St. Louis
12) San Francisco
13) Minnesota
14) Atlanta
15) New Orleans
16) Arizona

TOTAL

Plays
108
119
129
124
119

96
92
123
122
102
121
111
118
119
113
101
1817
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WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015
NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY TEAMS

Rank Team Yds/Play Plays
1) Cincinnati 7.35 111
2) St. Louis 6.76 90
3) New England 6.47 102
4) Pittsburgh 6.06 112
5) Arizona 6.04 123
6) Tampa Bay 5.95 111
7) Dallas 5.86 121
8) Atlanta 5.82 122
9) Indianapolis 5.50 115
10) Miami 5.46 108
11) Baltimore 5.46 117
12) Seattle 5.40 115
13) Tennessee 5.39 92
14) Houston 5.35 140
15) Buffalo 5.33 109
16) Kansas City 5.32 122
17) San Diego 5.26 119
18) New Orleans 5.21 122
19) Minnesota 5.19 107
20) Green Bay 5.18 114
21) Jacksonville 5.07 114
22) New York Giants 4,98 107
23) Philadelphia 4.89 111
24) Washington 4.88 121
25) Carolina 4.86 121
26) New York Jets 4.85 120
27) San Francisco 4.84 106
28) Detroit 4.82 109
29) Oakland 4.75 110
30) Chicago 4.64 108
31) Denver 4.19 111
32) Cleveland 4.16 101

TOTAL 5.35 3611

Yards
816
608
660
679
743
661
709
710
633
590
639
621
496
749
581
649
626
636
555
590
578
533
543
591
588
582
513
525
523
501
465
420

19313



NFL / FIRST-DOWN PLAYS BY OPPONENTS 17) Baltimore
Rank Team Yds/Play Plays Yards 18) Chicago
1) Denver 3.74 111 415 19) Houston
2) New York Jets 4.21 105 442 20) Cincinnati
3) Green Bay 4.40 108 475 21) St. Louis
4) Detroit 4.50 119 535 22) San Francisco
5) Philadelphia 4.56 129 588 23) Pittsburgh
6) Carolina 4.59 124 569 24) Kansas City
7) Dallas 4.92 119 586 25) Minnesota
8) Indianapolis 4.93 119 587 26) Miami
9) Jacksonville 4.98 122 607 27) Atlanta
10) Cleveland 5.10 112 571 28) San Diego
11) Seattle 5.13 96 492 29) New England
12) Oakland 5.13 123 631 30) New Orleans
13) Washington 5.16 92 475 31) Tennessee
14) New York Giants 5.30 123 652 32) Arizona
15) Buffalo 5.31 127 675 TOTAL
16) Tampa Bay 5.33 122 650
WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015
AFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) Oakland 25 24 16 66.7 20 80.0 1 0 23.3
2) New York Jets 13 13 5 38.5 9 69.2 1 2 22.5
3) Cleveland 21 21 15 71.4 21100.0 0 2 21.4
4) Baltimore 23 23 19 82.6 20 87.0 0 0 21.3
5) Cincinnati 21 19 10 52.6 16 76.2 1 5 20.8
6) Pittsburgh 18 18 15 83.3 18100.0 0 2 20.6
7) Miami 22 22 8 36.4 19 86.4 0 7 20.6
8) Kansas City 24 23 12 52.2 21 87.5 0 5 20.5
9) Denver 17 17 14 82.4 17100.0 0 1 20.2
10) Buffalo 20 19 12 63.2 15 75.0 0 2 20.2
11) Indianapolis 22 20 11 55.0 21 95.5 1 2 20.1
12) New England 15 13 12 92.3 12 80.0 1 0 20.1
13) Jacksonville 25 25 19 76.0 24 96.0 0 3 20.0
14) San Diego 23 21 12 57.1 20 87.0 1 5 20.0
15) Houston 21 21 15 71.4 21100.0 0 2 19.5
16) Tennessee 14 14 13 92.9 14100.0 0 1 19.4
Totals 324 313 208 66.5 288 92.0 6 39 20.7
AFC / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO TB TB% EZ EZ% OB I20 Avg.Start
1) New York Jets 21 20 8 40.0 18 85.7 0 6 19.0
2) Oakland 22 22 17 77.3 19 86.4 0 4 19.2
3) New England 24 24 18 75.0 22 91.7 0 3 19.5
4) Pittsburgh 20 19 12 63.2 16 80.0 0 4 19.7
5) Miami 15 14 9 64.3 14 93.3 0 3 19.8
6) Indianapolis 16 16 15 93.8 15 93.8 0 0 20.0
7) Denver 23 23 19 82.6 21 91.3 0 2 20.1
8) Jacksonville 16 15 11 73.3 16100.0 0 1 20.4
9) Cincinnati 23 23 11 47.8 20 87.0 0 4 20.4
10) Baltimore 22 22 20 90.9 22100.0 0 0 20.9
11) Buffalo 23 22 14 63.6 20 87.0 1 3 21.0
12) Kansas City 24 21 15 71.4 20 83.3 1 2 21.3
13) Cleveland 20 19 12 63.2 18 90.0 0 2 21.5
14) Tennessee 17 16 12 75.0 15 88.2 1 0 21.6
15) Houston 18 17 12 70.6 16 88.9 0 0 21.6
16) San Diego 21 21 10 47.6 20 95.2 0 2 23.7
Totals 325 314 215 68.5 292 93.0 3 36 20.6
Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT include onside kicks or kickoffs at
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown. All other

kickoffs
bounds)

(returned kickoffs,
are included.

possession are not included.

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.
The number of drives that start inside

I20:

fair catches,

touchback and kickoffs out of
Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining

(not including)

the 20 yd line.
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641
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641
684
696
695
729
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671
525
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WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

NFC / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO

1) Arizona 19 18
2) Washington 18 18
3) Seattle 18 17
4) Green Bay 17 15
5) New York Giants 20 18
6) Tampa Bay 24 24
7) Detroit 22 22
8) Carolina 17 16
9) Dallas 21 20
10) New Orleans 25 24
11) Chicago 25 25
12) Minnesota 18 17
13) Philadelphia 21 20
14) Atlanta 19 18
15) St. Louis 23 22
16) San Francisco 20 20
Totals 327 314
NFC / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO
1) Arizona 28 28
2) Tampa Bay 18 17
3) Green Bay 24 23
4) Dallas 21 21
5) Minnesota 19 19
6) San Francisco 14 14
6t) Seattle 21 20
8) Atlanta 25 25
9) St. Louis 18 17
10) New Orleans 20 20
11) Philadelphia 17 16
12) Carolina 24 23
13) Washington 20 18
14) Detroit 15 13
15) New York Giants 24 23
16) Chicago 18 16
Totals 326 313

Note: Average team drive start DOES

TB
14
11

NOT

TB% EZ EZ%
77.8 17 89.5
61.1 15 83.3
47.1 14 77.8
53.3 13 76.5
77.8 16 80.0
66.7 22 91.7
63.6 22100.0
81.3 14 82.4
55.0 17 81.0
75.0 22 88.0
68.0 24 96.0
58.8 15 83.3
90.0 19 90.5
61.1 17 89.5
50.0 22 95.7
60.0 19 95.0
65.6 288 91.7

TB% EZ EZ%
53.6 27 96.4
70.6 16 88.9
52.2 21 87.5
85.7 20 95.2
68.4 19100.0
85.7 13 92.9
65.0 20 95.2
76.0 25100.0
76.5 17 94.4
75.0 18 90.0
37.5 13 76.5
65.2 22 91.7
77.8 16 80.0
53.8 10 66.7
39.1 17 70.8
37.5 10 55.6
63.6 284 90.7

OB I20 Avg.Start
0 0 26.8
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include onside kicks or kickoffs at

the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown.

kickoffs (returned kickoffs,
bounds) are included.
possession are not included.

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg.
The number of drives that start inside

I20:

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

fair catches,

NFL / KICKOFFS (Receiving Team)
Rank Team TotKO AdjKO

1) Arizona 19 18
2) Washington 18 18
3) Seattle 18 17
4) Green Bay 17 15
5) New York Giants 20 18
6) Oakland 25 24
7) Tampa Bay 24 24
8) New York Jets 13 13
9) Detroit 22 22
10) Cleveland 21 21
11) Baltimore 23 23
12) Carolina 17 16
13) Dallas 21 20
14) New Orleans 25 24
15) Cincinnati 21 19
16) Pittsburgh 18 18
17) Miami 22 22
18) Kansas City 24 23
19) Chicago 25 25
20) Denver 17 17
20t) Minnesota 18 17
22) Buffalo 20 19
23) Philadelphia 21 20
24) Indianapolis 22 20
25) New England 15 13
26) Jacksonville 25 25
27) San Diego 23 21
28) Houston 21 21
29) Atlanta 19 18
30) Tennessee 14 14
31) St. Louis 23 22
32) San Francisco 20 20

Totals 651 627

414

Note: Average opponent drive start DOES
the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown.

kickoffs (returned kickoffs,
bounds) are included.
possession are not included.

fair catches,

TB% EZ
77.8 17 89
61.1 15 83
47.1 14 77
53.3 13 76
77.8 16 80
66.7 20 80
66.7 22 91
38.5 9 69
63.6 22100
71.4 21100
82.6 20 87
81.3 14 82
55.0 17 81
75.0 22 88
52.6 16 76
83.3 18100
36.4 19 86
52.2 21 87
68.0 24 96
82.4 17100
58.8 15 83
63.2 15 75
90.0 19 90
55.0 21 95
92.3 12 80
76.0 24 96
57.1 20 87
71.4 21100
61.1 17 89
92.9 14100
50.0 22 95
60.0 19 95
66.0 576 91

NOT include
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(not including)

Team Drive Start
the 20 y

OB I20 Avg.Start
0 0 26.8
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All other

touchback and kickoffs out of
Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining

d line.

onside kicks or kickoffs at

All other

touchback and kickoffs out of
Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg. Team Drive Start.

I20:

The number of drives that start inside

(not including)

the 20 y

d line.



NFL / KICKOFFS (Kicking Team)

Rank Team

1) New York Jets

2) Oakland

3) Arizona

4) New England

5) Pittsburgh

6) Miami

7) Tampa Bay

8) Indianapolis

9) Denver

10) Green Bay

11) Dallas

12) Jacksonville

13) Minnesota

14) Cincinnati

15) San Francisco

15t) Seattle

17) Baltimore

18) Buffalo

19) Atlanta

20) Kansas City

21) Sst. Louis

22) New Orleans

23) Cleveland

24) Tennessee

25) Philadelphia

26) Houston

27) Carolina

28) Washington

29) Detroit

30) San Diego

31) New York Giants

32) Chicago
Totals

Note: Average team drive start DOES NOT

jKO TB TB% EZ E

TotKO Ad
21 20 8 40
22 22 17 177
28 28 15 53
24 24 18 75
20 19 12 63
15 14 9 64
18 17 12 70
16 16 15 93
23 23 19 82
24 23 12 52
21 21 18 85
16 15 11 73
19 19 13 68
23 23 11 47
14 14 12 85
21 20 13 65
22 22 20 90
23 22 14 63
25 25 19 76
24 21 15 71
18 17 13 76
20 20 15 75
20 19 12 63
17 16 12 75
17 16 6 37
18 17 12 70
24 23 15 65
20 18 14 77
15 13 7 53
21 21 10 47
24 23 9 39
18 16 6 37.
651 627 414 66.
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0 576 91.
include onside kicks or kickoffs at

Z% OB I20 Avg.Start
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the end of a half unless either kickoff is returned for a touchdown.
touchback and kickoffs out of
Kickoffs resulting in the kicking team retaining
possession are not included.

kickoffs

bounds)

ADJ KO: Adjusted kickoffs are used to compute the Avg.
The number of drives that start inside

I20:
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Longest Punt-- 73, Ryan, Sea. at St.L., 9/13 (OT)
Longest Punt-- 72, O'Donnell, Chi. at Sea., 9/27
Punts-- 10, O'Donnell, Chi. at Sea., 9/27, (10-477, 47.7)
Field Goals Made-- 5, Catanzaro, Ariz. vs. St.L., 10/4, (5-5, 42 1lqg)
Longest Field Goal-- 58, Brindza, T.B. at Hou., 9/27
WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015
NFL / SINGLE-GAME HIGHS / PLAYERS
Most Points-- 21, Santos, K.C. at Cin., 10/4, (0 td, 7 fg, 0 xp, 0 2pt)
Passing Yards-- 466, Brady, N.E. at Buff., 9/20, (38-59, 466, 3 td, 0 int)
Longest Pass-- 80, Brees, N.O. vs. Dal., 10/4 (OT), (to Spiller, C.J., td)
Longest Pass-- 80, Dalton, Cin. at Balt., 9/27, (to Green, A.J., td)
Passing Touchdowns-- 5, A. Rodgers, G.B. vs. K.C., 9/28, (24-35, 333, 5 td, 0 int)
Rushing Yards-- 168, Hyde, S.F. vs. Minn., 9/14, (26-168, 2 td)
Rushing Attempts-- 31, Blue, Hou. vs. T.B., 9/27, (31-139, 1 td)
Longest Rush-- 72, Hillman, Denv. vs. Minn., 10/4,
Receptions-- 15, K. Allen, S.D. vs. Det., 9/13, (15-166, 0 td)
Receiving Yards-- 227, Green, Cin. at Balt., 9/27, (10-227, 2 td)
Kickoff Return Yards-- 158, Ross, Wash. at NY-G, 9/24, (4-158, 1 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 5, Landry, Miami vs. NY-J, 10/4, (5-122, 0 td)
Kickoff Returns-- 5, B. Cunningham, St.L. at Ariz., 10/4, (5-121, 0 td)
Longest Kickoff Return-- 108, D. Johnson, Ariz. at Chi., 9/20, td
Punt Return Yards-- 154, Benjamin, Clev. vs. Tenn., 9/20, (6-154, 0 fc, 1 td)
Punt Returns-- 7, Kerley, NY-J vs. Phil., 9/27, (7-69, 2 fc, 0 td)
Longest Punt Return-- 89, Sproles, Phil. at NY-J, 9/27, td
Interceptions-- 2, (4 times in Non-Overtime Games)
Longest Interception Return-- 91, Greenway, Minn. vs. S.D., 9/27, td
Sacks-- 3.0, Cha. Jones, N.E. at Buff., 9/20
sacks-- 3.0, J. Smith, T.B. at N.O., 9/20
Scrimmage Yards-- 227, Green, Cin. at Balt., 9/27, (Rush 0-0, Rec 10-227
Longest Punt-- 73, Ryan, Sea. at St.L., 9/13 (OT)
Longest Punt-- 72, O'Donnell, Chi. at Sea., 9/27
Punts-- 10, O'Donnell, Chi. at Sea., 9/27, (10-477, 47.7)
Field Goals Made-- 7, Santos, K.C. at Cin., 10/4, (7-7, 51 1lg)
Longest Field Goal-- 58, Myers, Jax vs. Miami, 9/20
Longest Field Goal-- 58, Brindza, T.B. at Hou., 9/27
WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015
300-Yard Passing Games 120, T. Smith, SF at PIT 09/20 (6 rec., 1 TD)
466, Brady, NE at BUF 09/20 (38-59, 3 TD) 116, Randle, NYG vs. WAS 09/24 (7 rec., 1 TD)
403, Rivers, SD vs. DET 09/13 (34-41, 2 TD) 116, Cobb, GB vs. SEA 09/20 (8 rec., 0 TD)
386, A. Smith, KC at CIN 10/04 (31-45, 0 TD) 116, Thomas, DEN at KC 09/17 (8 rec., 0 TD)
384, Flacco, BAL at OAK 09/20 (32-45, 2 TD) 116, Hurns, JAX at IND 10/04 (ot) (11 rec., 1 TD)
383, Dalton, CIN at BAL 09/27 (20-32, 3 TD) 115, Matthews, MIA at JAX 09/20 (6 rec., 0 TD)
369, Roethlisberger, PIT vs. SF 09/20 (21-27, 3 TD) 115, Benjamin, CLE vs. TEN 09/20 (3 rec., 2 TD)
367, Mariota, TEN vs. IND 09/27 (27-44, 2 TD) 113, Gronkowski, NE at BUF 09/20 (7 rec., 1 TD)
363, Ryan, ATL at NYG 09/20 (30-46, 1 TD) 113, Matthews, MIA vs. BUF 09/27 (6 rec., 2 TD)
362, Flacco, BAL vs. CIN 09/27 (32-49, 2 TD) 112, Fitzgerald, ARI at CHI 09/20 (8 rec., 3 TD)
359, Tannehill, MIA at JAX 09/20 (30-44, 2 TD) 111, Clay, BUF vs. NYG 10/04 (9 rec., 0 TD)
359, Brees, NO vs. DAL 10/04 (ot) (33-41, 2 TD) 111, Crabtree, OAK vs. BAL 09/20 (9 rec., 1 TD)
358, Brady, NE vs. JAX 09/27 (33-42, 2 TD) 110, Landry, MIA at JAX 09/20 (8 rec., 0 TD)
358, Rivers, SD vs. CLE 10/04 (23-38, 3 TD) 110, Seferian-Jenkins, TB vs. TEN 09/13 (5 rec., 2 TD)
356, Romo, DAL vs. NYG 09/13 (36-45, 3 TD) 109, Marshall, NYJ vs. PHI 09/27 (10 rec., 1 TD)
356, McCown, CLE at SD 10/04 (32-41, 2 TD) 109, Cooper, OAK vs. BAL 09/20 (7 rec., 1 TD)
355, Brees, NO at ARI 09/13 (30-48, 1 TD) 108, Brown, PIT at STL 09/27 (11 rec., 0 TD)
352, Palmer, ARI vs. STL 10/04 (29-46, 1 TD) 106, Kelce, KC at HOU 09/13 (6 rec., 2 TD)
351, Carr, OAK vs. BAL 09/20 (30-46, 3 TD) 105, Washington, HOU vs. KC 09/13 (6 rec., 0 TD)
351, Roethlisberger, PIT at NE 09/10 (26-38, 1 TD) 105, Barnidge, CLE vs. OAK 09/27 (6 rec., 1 TD)
341, McCown, CLE vs. OAK 09/27 (28-49, 2 TD) 104, Eifert, CIN at OAK 09/13 (9 rec., 2 TD)
336, Bradford, PHI at ATL 09/14 (36-52, 1 TD) 103, Hankerson, ATL vs. HOU 10/04 (6 rec., 1 TD)
335, Kaepernick, SF at PIT 09/20 (33-46, 2 TD) 102, Matthews, PHI at ATL 09/14 (10 rec., 0 TD)
333, A. Rodgers, GB vs. KC 09/28 (24-35, 5 TD) 102, Britt, STL vs. PIT 09/27 (7 rec., 0 TD)
324, Manning, DEN at DET 09/27 (31-42, 2 TD) 101, Marshall, NYJ at IND 09/21 (7 rec., 1 TD)
321, Dalton, CIN vs. KC 10/04 (17-24, 1 TD) 101, Gronkowski, NE vs. JAX 09/27 (4 rec., 0 TD)
316, Cousins, WAS at NYG 09/24 (30-49, 1 TD) 101, Evans, TB at HOU 09/27 (7 rec., 0 TD)
315, Newton, CAR vs. NO 09/27 (20-31, 2 TD) 101, Hopkins, HOU vs. TB 09/27 (8 rec., 1 TD)
314, Carr, OAK at CLE 09/27 (20-32, 2 TD) 101, Wright, TEN at TB 09/13 (4 rec., 1 TD)
311, Palmer, ARI vs. SF 09/27 (20-32, 2 TD) 100, Dunbar, DAL vs. ATL 09/27 (10 rec., 0 TD)
310, McCown, NO at CAR 09/27 (31-38, 0 TD)
307, Palmer, ARI vs. NO 09/13 (19-32, 3 TD) 100-Yard Rushing Games

168, Hyde, SF vs. MIN 09/14 (26 att., 2 TD)
100-Yard Receiving Games 166, Ivory, NYJ at MIA 10/04 (29 att., 1 TD)
227, Green, CIN at BAL 09/27 (10 rec., 2 TD) 150, Forsett, BAL at PIT 10/01 (ot) (27 att., 0 TD)
195, Brown, PIT vs. SF 09/20 (9 rec., 1 TD) 146, Gurley, STL at ARI 10/04 (19 att., 0 TD)
186, S. Smith, BAL vs. CIN 09/27 (13 rec., 2 TD) 141, Freeman, ATL at DAL 09/27 (30 att., 3 TD)
166, K. Allen, SD vs. DET 09/13 (15 rec., 0 TD) 141, Forte, CHI vs. GB 09/13 (24 att., 1 TD)
164, Jones, ATL at DAL 09/27 (12 rec., 2 TD) 139, Blue, HOU vs. TB 09/27 (31 att., 1 TD)
157, Hopkins, HOU at ATL 10/04 (9 rec., 0 TD) 139, Murray, OAK at CLE 09/27 (26 att., 1 TD)
155, A. Robinson, JAX vs. MIA 09/20 (6 rec., 2 TD) 134, Peterson, MIN vs. DET 09/20 (29 att., 0 TD)
150, S. Smith, BAL at OAK 09/20 (10 rec., 0 TD) 129, Bell, PIT vs. BAL 10/01 (ot) (22 att., 1 TD)
148, Maclin, KC at CIN 10/04 (11 rec., 0 TD) 127, D. Williams, PIT at NE 09/10 (21 att., 0 TD)
147, Jackson, TB vs. CAR 10/04 (10 rec., 1 TD) 126, Peterson, MIN vs. SD 09/27 (20 att., 2 TD)
146, Beckham, NYG vs. ATL 09/20 (7 rec., 1 TD) 125, Charles, KC vs. DEN 09/17 (21 att., 1 TD)
141, Maclin, KC at GB 09/28 (8 rec., 1 TD) 123, Bernard, CIN vs. SD 09/20 (20 att., 0 TD)
141, Jones, ATL vs. PHI 09/14 (9 rec., 2 TD) 123, Jones, WAS vs. STL 09/20 (19 att., 2 TD)
139, J. Jones, GB vs. KC 09/28 (7 rec., 1 TD) 121, Morris, WAS vs. MIA 09/13 (25 att., 0 TD)
135, Jones, ATL at NYG 09/20 (13 rec., 0 TD) 110, Ka. Williams, BUF at MIA 09/27 (12 att., 1 TD)
134, Fitzgerald, ARI vs. SF 09/27 (9 rec., 2 TD) 110, C. Johnson, ARI vs. SF 09/27 (22 att., 2 TD)
134, Cooper, OAK at CLE 09/27 (8 rec., 0 TD) 108, Mathews, PHI at NYJ 09/27 (24 att., 0 TD)
134, Olsen, CAR vs. NO 09/27 (8 rec., 2 TD) 106, D. Martin, TB vs. CAR 10/04 (20 att., 1 TD)
133, Brown, PIT at NE 09/10 (9 rec., 1 TD) 105, Yeldon, JAX at IND 10/04 (ot) (22 att., O TD)
133, K. Allen, SD at MIN 09/27 (12 rec., 2 TD) 104, Rawls, SEA vs. CHI 09/27 (16 att., 0 TD)
128, Marshall, NYJ at MIA 10/04 (7 rec., 0 TD) 103, Hillman, DEN vs. MIN 10/04 (11 att., 1 TD)
122, Moncrief, IND vs. NYJ 09/21 (7 rec., 1 TD)



WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY,

OCTOBER 5, 2015

AFC / LEADING PASSERS

Pct
Player, Team Att Comp Comp
Dalton, Cin. 116 78 67.2
Brady, N.E. 133 96 72.2
Roethlisberger, Pit. 89 67 75.3
*Mariota, Ten. 97 61 62.9
Rivers, S.D. 140 99 70.7
Taylor, Buf. 120 86 71.7
McCown, Cle. 98 65 66.3
Carr, Oak. 123 77 62.6
A. Smith, K.C. 143 93 65.0
Hoyer, Hou. 64 35 54.7
Manning, Den. 154 98 63.6
Flacco, Bal. 159 102 64.2
Bortles, Jac. 156 85 54.5
Fitzpatrick, NY-J 145 88 60.7
Tannehill, Mia. 171 97 56.7
Mallett, Hou. 137 71 51.8
Luck, Ind. 116 65 56.0
AFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct
Player, Team Att Comp Comp
Dalton, Cin. 12t 10 5
Brady, N.E. 9 5 2
Roethlisberger, Pit. 16 13 1
*Mariota, Ten. 15 16 10
Rivers, S.D. 7 2 4
Taylor, Buf. 11 8 3
McCown, Cle. 14 14t 6
Carr, Oak. 10 11 11
A. Smith, K.C. 6 6 7
Hoyer, Hou. 17 17 15
Manning, Den. 4 3 9
Flacco, Bal. 2 1 8
Bortles, Jac. 3 9 16
Fitzpatrick, NY-J 5 7 12
Tannehill, Mia. 1 4 13
Mallett, Hou. 8 12 17
Luck, Ind. 12t 14t 14
WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015
NFC / LEADING PASSERS

Pct
Player, Team Att Comp Comp
A. Rodgers, G.B. 123 89 72.4
Weeden, Dal. 59 45 76.3
Palmer, Ariz 134 85 63.4
Ryan, Atl. 143 96 67.1
Wilson, Sea. 127 91 71.7
Romo, Dal. 72 54 75.0
Foles, St.L 111 70 63.1
Manning, NY-G 143 90 62.9
Brees, N.O. 127 87 68.5
Newton, Car. 121 67 55.4
Bridgewater, Min. 115 77 67.0
Cousins, Was. 153 105 68.6
Cutler, Chi. 88 54 61.4
Bradford, Phi. 145 88 60.7
Stafford, Det. 163 106 65.0
*Winston, T.B. 133 73 54.9
Kaepernick, S.F. 116 72 62.1
NFC / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Pct
Player, Team Att Comp Comp
A. Rodgers, G.B. 10 6 3
Weeden, Dal. 17 17 1
Palmer, Ariz 6 9 10
Ryan, Atl. 4t 3 7
Wilson, Sea. 8t 4 4
Romo, Dal. 16 15t 2
Foles, St.L 14 13 11
Manning, NY-G 4t 5 12
Brees, N.O. 8t 8 6
Newton, Car. 11 14 16
Bridgewater, Min. 13 10 8
Cousins, Was. 2 2 5
Cutler, Chi. 15 15t 14
Bradford, Phi. 3 7 15
Stafford, Det. 1 1 9
*Winston, T.B. 7 11 17
Kaepernick, S.F. 12 12 13

Yds
1187
1112

912

833
1248

988

746

922
1110

468

968
1052

996

924
1080

720

753

Yds
995
551
1155
1202
979
551
815
976
969
809
774
1005
626
948
1017
965
727

Yds

let

let
11

12
13
15
10

14

OO JO OO J O =] -]~ ® O ®
o
w

Avg
Gain

W J00Uo W J oS oog

NoyU oy NI J0WwWym

TD
1
15t
2
5t
8t
14
8t
3t
11t
3t
15t
11t
11t
5t
8t
5t
15t

Pct
TD Long Int
7.8 80t 1
6.8 52 0
4.5 59 2
8.2 52t 2
5.7 68 4
6.7 51t 4
4.1 53 1
5.7 68t 2
2.8 61 3
4.7 42 1
3.9 45t 5
3.1 50t 5
3.8 59t 3
4.8 58 6
4.1 48 5
2.2 48 3
4.3 48 7
Pct
TD Long Int
2 2t
3 1
9 5t
1 5t
5 11t
4 11t
12 2t
6 5t
16 8t
8 2t
13 13t
15 13t
14 8t
7 16
11 13t
17 8t
10 17
Pct
TD Long Int
8.9 52 0
3.4 67 1
7.5 55t 3
4.2 55 2
3.9 50 2
4.2 39 2
4.5 47 1
4.9 67t 1
3.1 80t 2
5.8 55 2
1.7 49 2
2.6 43 4
4.5 50 3
4.1 62t 4
3.1 36 5
4.5 54 7
1.7 75t 5
Pct
TD Long Int
1 1
12 2t
2 11t
8 5t
11 5t
9 5t
7 2t
4 2t
13 5t
3 5t
16 5t
15 13t
5 11t
10 13t
14 15t
6 17
17 15t

Pct
Int

o
©

ANNBRFRWWRENRERWNDNDNDO
ONWOVOHORNOAH OO WWRENO

Pct
Int
2
1
10
7
11

el
B8
&

B UOWNWNRRRPOONRERNDREOH
WWHE OO JJo)JW0wo N JO

Rating
Points
123.0

119.
113.
109.
105.
104.

FWRE R OUoNDNDIE D WN R o

Rating
Points

©
©
NN I N UIUU O U UN S ©

Rating
Points



WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY,

OCTOBER 5, 2015

NFL / LEADING PASSERS

Player, Team

A. Rodgers, G.B.
Dalton, Cin.
Brady, N.E.
Roethlisberger, Pit.
*Mariota, Ten.
Weeden, Dal.
Palmer, Ariz
Rivers, S.D.
Taylor, Buf.
Ryan, Atl.
Wilson, Sea.
Romo, Dal.
McCown, Cle.
Carr, Oak.
Foles, St.L
Manning, NY-G
Brees, N.O.

A. Smith, K.C.
Newton, Car.
Hoyer, Hou.
Bridgewater, Min.
Cousins, Was.
Cutler, Chi.
Bradford, Phi.
Manning, Den.
Flacco, Bal.
Stafford, Det.
Bortles, Jac.
Fitzpatrick, NY-J
Tannehill, Mia.
*Winston, T.B.
Kaepernick, S.F.
Mallett, Hou.
Luck, Ind.
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133
116
137
116

NFL / LEADING PASSERS, RANKS

Player, Team

A. Rodgers, G.B.
Dalton, Cin.
Brady, N.E.
Roethlisberger, Pit.
*Mariota, Ten.
Weeden, Dal.
Palmer, Ariz
Rivers, S.D.
Taylor, Buf.
Ryan, Atl.
Wilson, Sea.
Romo, Dal.
McCown, Cle.
Carr, Oak.
Foles, St.L
Manning, NY-G
Brees, N.O.

A. Smith, K.C.
Newton, Car.
Hoyer, Hou.
Bridgewater, Min.
Cousins, Was.
Cutler, Chi.
Bradford, Phi.
Manning, Den.
Flacco, Bal.
Stafford, Det.
Bortles, Jac.
Fitzpatrick, NY-J
Tannehill, Mia.
*Winston, T.B.
Kaepernick, S.F.
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Pct
TD Long Int
8.9 52 0
7.8 80t 1
6.8 52 0
4.5 59 2
8.2 52t 2
3.4 67 1
7.5 55t 3
5.7 68 4
6.7 51t 4
4.2 55 2
3.9 50 2
4.2 39 2
4.1 53 1
5.7 68t 2
4.5 47 1
4.9 67t 1
3.1 80t 2
2.8 61 3
5.8 55 2
4.7 42 1
1.7 49 2
2.6 43 4
4.5 50 3
4.1 62t 4
3.9 45t 5
3.1 50t 5
3.1 36 5
3.8 59t 3
4.8 58 6
4.1 48 5
4.5 54 7
1.7 75t 5
2.2 48 3
4.3 48 7
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WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

AFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Att Comp
1) Dalton, Cin. 18 12
2) Taylor, Buf. 33 23
3) McGloin, Oak. 21 16
4) Roethlisberger, Pit. 21 14
5) Rivers, S.D. 36 26
6) Manziel, Cle. 13 7
7) Luck, Ind. 39 27
8) Brady, N.E. 28 20
9) McCown, Cle. 29 20
10) Hoyer, Hou. 26 12
11) Manning, Den. 34 20
12) Hasselbeck, Ind. 13 9
13) Carr, Oak. 27 18
14) A. Smith, K.C. 50 32
15) *Mariota, Ten. 29 15
16) Mallett, Hou. 37 18
17) Fitzpatrick, NY-J 31 17
18) Tannehill, Mia. 66 32
19) Flacco, Bal. 54 217
20) Bortles, Jac. 47 21
NFC / FOURTH-QUARTER PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att Comp
1) A. Rodgers, G.B. 22 19
2) Weeden, Dal. 19 15
3) Palmer, Ariz 30 20
4) Ryan, Atl. 29 22
5) Romo, Dal. 16 13
6) Bradford, Phi. 35 26
7) Manning, NY-G 35 19
8) Kaepernick, S.F. 41 24
9) Brees, N.O. 44 26
10) Bridgewater, Min. 29 22
11) *Winston, T.B. 47 26
12) Newton, Car. 23 11
13) Foles, St.L 32 17
14) Wilson, Sea. 36 24
15) Cousins, Was. 65 39
16) Clausen, Chi. 12 7
17) Stafford, Det. 58 36
18) McCown, N.O. 15 10
19) Cutler, Chi. 30 18

Comp% Yards
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Team
Dalton, Cin.
A. Rodgers,
Weeden, Dal.
Palmer, Ariz
Ryan, Atl.
Taylor, Buf.
Romo, Dal.
McGloin, Oak.
Roethlisberger,
Rivers, S.D.
Manziel, Cle.
Luck, Ind.
Brady, N.E.
McCown, Cle.
Bradford, Phi.
Manning, NY-G
Hoyer, Hou.
Kaepernick,
Brees, N.O.
Manning, Den.
Hasselbeck, Ind.
Bridgewater, Min.
*Winston, T.B.
Carr, Oak.
Newton, Car.
Foles, St.L
Wilson, Sea.

A. Smith, K.C.
Cousins, Was.
Clausen, Chi.
Stafford, Det.
McCown, N.O.
*Mariota, Ten.
Mallett, Hou.
Fitzpatrick, NY-J
Cutler, Chi.
Tannehill, Mia.
Flacco, Bal.
Bortles, Jac.

G.B.

S.F.

Pit.

Att Comp
18 12
22 19
19 15
30 20
29 22
33 23
16 13
21 16
21 14
36 26
13 7
39 27
28 20
29 20
35 26
35 19
26 12
41 24
44 26
34 20
13 9
29 22
47 26
27 18
23 11
32 17
36 24
50 32
65 39
12 7
58 36
15 10
29 15
37 18
31 17
30 18
66 32
54 27
47 21
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242
331

94
224
387
116
340
227
242
183
227

78
186
401
184
242
172
369
311
230

Yards
242
206
183
292
284
331
159

224
387
116
340
227
242
314
269
183
318
320
227

230
338
186
141
207
222
401
376

347
148
184
242
172
201
369
311
230
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WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

AFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team

1) Dalton, Cin. 27 20 74.
2) Brady, N.E. 23 16 69.
3) Roethlisberger, Pit. 27 20 74.
4) McCown, Cle. 27 21 77.
5) Carr, Oak. 37 25 67.
6) *Mariota, Ten. 25 16 64.
7) Luck, Ind. 27 15 55.
8) Manning, Den. 46 29 63.
9) Bortles, Jac. 41 18 43.
10) Rivers, S.D. 34 23 67.
11) Taylor, Buf. 31 20 64.
12) A. Smith, K.C. 34 23 67.
13) Tannehill, Mia. 46 25 54.
14) Fitzpatrick, NY-J 39 22 56.
15) Mallett, Hou. 38 23  60.
16) Flacco, Bal. 41 22 53.

NFC / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team

1) Cutler, Chi. 26 20 76.
2) Palmer, Ariz 30 17 56.
3) Foles, St.L 37 22 59.
4) A. Rodgers, G.B. 29 19 65.
5) Ryan, Atl. 43 28  65.
6) Wilson, Sea. 31 19 o6l.
7) Manning, NY-G 42 24 57,
8) Newton, Car. 34 18 52.
9) Bridgewater, Min. 34 23 67.
10) Cousins, Was. 48 35 72.
11) Brees, N.O. 37 24  64.
12) Bradford, Phi. 37 15 40.
13) *Winston, T.B. 45 23 51.
14) Kaepernick, S.F. 33 19 57.
15) Stafford, Det. 41 22 53.

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

Att Comp Comp

NFL / THIRD-DOWN PASSING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team

1) Dalton, Cin. 27 20 74.
2) Cutler, Chi. 26 20 76.
3) Brady, N.E. 23 16 69.
4) Palmer, Ariz 30 17 56.
5) Roethlisberger, Pit. 27 20 74.
6) Foles, St.L 37 22 59.
7) A. Rodgers, G.B. 29 19 65.
8) McCown, Cle. 27 21 77.
9) Ryan, Atl. 43 28 65.
10) Carr, Oak. 37 25 67.
11) Wilson, Sea. 31 19 o61.
12) *Mariota, Ten. 25 16 64.
13) Manning, NY-G 42 24 57.
14) Newton, Car. 34 18 52.
15) Bridgewater, Min. 34 23 67.
16) Luck, Ind. 27 15 55.
17) Cousins, Was. 48 35 72.
18) Manning, Den. 46 29 63.
19) Bortles, Jac. 41 18 43.
20) Rivers, S.D. 34 23 67.
21) Taylor, Buf. 31 20 o4.
22) Brees, N.O. 37 24 64.
23) A. Smith, K.C. 34 23 67.
24) Tannehill, Mia. 46 25 54.
25) Fitzpatrick, NY-J 39 22 56.
26) Mallett, Hou. 38 23  60.
27) Bradford, Phi. 37 15 40.
28) Flacco, Bal. 41 22 53.
29) *Winston, T.B. 45 23 51.
30) Kaepernick, S.F. 33 19 57.
31) Stafford, Det. 41 22 53.
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373
180
458
315
292
212
215
288
280
309
222
208
265
303
147
215

Yards
344
251
236
237
355
276
351
215
272
332
299
138
277
197
219
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373
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WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

AFC / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player, Team

1) Ivory, NY-J

2) Charles, K.C.

3t) Bernard, Cin.

3t) Murray, Oak.

5) Forsett, Bal.

6) *Yeldon, Jac.

7) *Gordon, S.D.

8) Gore, Ind.

9) *Ka. Williams, Buf.
10) D. Williams, Pit.
11) Blue, Hou.

12t) Bell, Pit.

12t) Crowell, Cle.

12t) Hillman, Den.

15) J. Hill, Cin.

16t) Lewis, N.E.

16t) McCoy, Buf.

18) Woodhead, S.D.
19t) Miller, Mia.

19t) B. Powell, NY-J
21) Sankey, Ten.

22) C. Anderson, Den.
23) McCluster, Ten.
24) Taylor, Buf. (QB)
25) *D. Johnson, Cle.
26) Polk, Hou.

27) Bortles, Jac. (QB)
28) A. Smith, K.C. (QB)
29) Blount, N.E.

30) *Allen, Bal.

31) Luck, Ind. (QB)
32) Grimes, Hou.

33) Fitzpatrick, NY-J (QB)
34) West, Ten.

35t) Andrews, Ten.

35t) Gray, Mia.

37) Landry, Mia. (WR)
38) Taliaferro, Bal.
39) Dalton, Cin. (QB)
40) Manziel, Cle. (QB)
41) *Robinson, Ind.
42t) Harvin, Buf. (WR)
42t) Oliver, S.D.

44t) Carr, Oak. (QB)
44t) Jones, Oak.

46t) Prosch, Hou.

46t) D. Robinson, Jac.
46t) Vick, Pit. (QB)
49) Tannehill, Mia. (QB)
50t) Davis, K.C.

50t) *Mariota, Ten. (QB)
NFC / LEADING RUSHERS
Rank Player, Team

1) Peterson, Min.

2) Forte, Chi.

3) C. Johnson, Ariz
4t) Hyde, S.F.

4t) D. Martin, T.B.

6) Morris, Was.

7) Freeman, Atl.

8) Lacy, G.B.

9) Randle, Dal.

10) Stewart, Car.

11) Ingram, N.O.

12) *Jones, Was.

13t) Kaepernick, S.F. (QB)
13t) Newton, Car. (QB)
15) Wilson, Sea. OB)
léet) *Rawls, Sea.

let) Starks, G.B.

18) *Gurley, St.L

19) Jennings, NY-G

20) Mathews, Phi.

21) Lynch, Sea.

22) Williams, NY-G

23) *Abdullah, Det.
24) McFadden, Dal.

25) *Coleman, Atl.

26) A. Rodgers, G.B. (0OB)
27) Robinson, N.O.

28) Thompson, Was.

29) *D. Johnson, Ariz
30) Sims, T.B.

31) Sproles, Phi.

32t) Austin, St.L (WR)
32t) Vereen, NY-G

34) *Ward, Atl.

35) Ellington, Ariz
36) Dunbar, Dal.

37) Tolbert, Car.

38) Bridgewater, Min. (QB)

Att

Yards
314
306
297
297
274
259
228
227
226
211
204
191
191
191
163
146
146
144
131
131
126
117
113
111
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39)
40)
41)
42)
43t)
43t)
45)
46)
47)
48t)
48t)
50)

B. Cunningham, St.L
Cutler, Chi. (QB)
*Winston, T.B. (QB)
McKinnon, Min.

F. Jackson, Sea.
Murray, Phi.
Mason, St.L
Rodgers, Chi.
*Artis-Payne,
Manning, NY-G (QB)
Wright, Min. (WR)
*Langford, Chi.

Car.

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

NFL / LEADING RUSHERS

Rank Player,

1
2)
3)

50)

Team
Peterson, Min.
Forte, Chi.
Ivory, NY-J
Charles, K.C.

C. Johnson, Ariz
Bernard, Cin.
Murray, Oak.
Hyde, S.F.

D. Martin, T.B.
Forsett, Bal.
Morris, Was.
*Yeldon, Jac.
Freeman, Atl.
Lacy, G.B.
Randle, Dal.
*Gordon, S.D.
Gore, Ind.

*Ka. Williams,
Stewart, Car.
D. Williams,
Blue, Hou.
Ingram, N.O.
*Jones, Was.
Kaepernick,
Newton, Car.
Bell, Pit.
Crowell, Cle.
Hillman, Den.
Wilson, Sea.
J. Hill, Cin.
*Rawls, Sea.
Starks, G.B.
*Gurley, St.L
Lewis, N.E.
McCoy, Buf.
Woodhead, S.D.
Jennings, NY-G
Mathews, Phi.
Miller, Mia.

B. Powell, NY-J
Lynch, Sea.
Sankey, Ten.
Williams, NY-G

C. Anderson, Den.
*Abdullah, Det.
McCluster, Ten.
McFadden, Dal.
*Coleman, Atl.
Taylor, Buf. (QB)
A. Rodgers, G.B.

Buf.

Pit.

S.F.
(0B)

(0B)

(OB)

(0B)

Att Yards
75 372
84 367
63 314
59 306
68 302
54 297
68 297
62 282
66 282
66 274
66 261
70 259
66 252
50 230
59 229
56 228
54 227
42 226
59 220
44 211
51 204
56 204
43 200
33 195
43 195
41 191
49 191
39 191
34 177
50 163
35 157
48 157
25 155
30 146
43 146
33 144
42 134
33 132
37 131
34 131
38 128
29 126
37 121
43 117
34 115
17 113
32 113
29 112
23 111
19 107

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

AFC / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS

Rank Player,

1t)

Team
Brady, N.E.
Blount, N.E.
Murray, Oak.
Bernard, Cin.
Bortles, Jac.
Fitzpatrick,
*Fowler, Ten.
Prosch, Hou.
A. Smith, K.C.
Woodhead, S.D.
Bell, Pit.
D. Johnson,
*D. Johnson,
Johnson, Pit.
Luck, Ind.
McCown, Cle.
Oliver, S.D.
Taliaferro,
*Ka. Williams,
Gore, Ind.
Forsett, Bal.
C. Anderson,
J. Hill, Cin.
Miller, Mia.
Crowell, Cle.

NY-J

S.D.
Cle.

Bal.
Buf.

Den.

Att
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NFC / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att
1t) B. Cunningham, St.L

Williams, NY-G
31) Forte, Chi.
32) Jennings, NY-G

2

1t) Ingram, N.O. 2
1t) Johnson, N.O. 2
1t) Murray, Phi. 2
1t) Sproles, Phi. 2
1t) *Abdullah, Det. 1
1t) Bell, Det. 1
1t) Brees, N.O. 1
1t) *M. Davis, S.F. 1
1t) F. Jackson, Sea. 1
1t) C. Johnson, Ariz 1
1t) *D. Johnson, Ariz 1
1t) Kuhn, G.B. 1
1t) D. Martin, T.B. 1
1t) A. Rodgers, G.B. 1
1t) Rodgers, Chi. 1
1t) Sims, T.B. 1
1t) Starks, G.B. 1
19) Freeman, Atl. 4
20t) Lynch, Sea. 6
20t) *Jones, Was. 3
20t) Lacy, G.B. 3
23t) Bridgewater, Min. 2
23t) *Burton, Det. 2
23t) *Coleman, Atl. 2
23t) Hyde, S.F. 2
23t) Newton, Car. 2
23t) Peterson, Min. 2
23t) Taylor, Ariz 2
) 2

5

3

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 201

F

D
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3
4
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
5

NFL / THIRD-AND-ONE RUSHING LEADERS
Rank Player, Team Att

1t) Brady, N.E. 4
1t) Blount, N.E. 3
1t) Murray, Oak. 3
1t) Bernard, Cin. 2
1t) Bortles, Jac. 2
1t) B. Cunningham, St.L 2
1t) Fitzpatrick, NY-J 2
1t) *Fowler, Ten. 2
1t) Ingram, N.O. 2
1t) Johnson, N.O. 2
1t) Murray, Phi. 2
1t) Prosch, Hou. 2
1t) A. Smith, K.C. 2
1t) Sproles, Phi. 2
1t) Woodhead, S.D. 2
1t) *Abdullah, Det. 1
1t) Bell, Det. 1
1t) Bell, Pit. 1
1t) Brees, N.O. 1
1t) *M. Davis, S.F. 1
1t) F. Jackson, Sea. 1
1t) C. Johnson, Ariz 1
1t) *D. Johnson, Ariz 1
1t) D. Johnson, S.D. 1
1t) *D. Johnson, Cle. 1
1t) Johnson, Pit. 1
1t) Kuhn, G.B. 1
1t) Luck, Ind. 1
1t) D. Martin, T.B. 1
1t) McCown, Cle. 1
1t) Oliver, S.D. 1
1t) A. Rodgers, G.B. 1
1t) Rodgers, Chi. 1
1t) Sims, T.B. 1
1t) Starks, G.B. 1
1t) Taliaferro, Bal. 1
1t) *Ka. Williams, Buf. 1
38) Freeman, Atl. 4
39t) Lynch, Sea. 6
39t) Gore, Ind. 3
39t) *Jones, Was. 3
39t) Lacy, G.B. 3
43t) Forsett, Bal. 4
43t) C. Anderson, Den. 2
43t) Bridgewater, Min. 2
43t) *Burton, Det. 2
43t) *Coleman, Atl. 2
43t) J. Hill, Cin. 2
43t) Hyde, S.F. 2
43t) Miller, Mia. 2
43t) Newton, Car. 2
43t) Peterson, Min. 2
43t) Taylor, Ariz 2
43t) Williams, NY-G 2
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WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

AFC / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank
1)
2t)
2t)
4)
5t)
5t)

49t)

Player, Team

Brown, Pit.

K. Allen, S.D.
Thomas, Den.
Hopkins, Hou.
Marshall, NY-J
Edelman, N.E.

S. Smith, Bal.
Maclin, K.C.
Landry, Mia.

Green, Cin.
Sanders, Den.
*Cooper, Oak.
Moncrief, Ind.
Crabtree, Oak.
Hurns, Jac.

Hilton, Ind.
Shorts, Hou.

Kelce, K.C. (TE)
Clay, Buf. (TE)
Charles, K.C. (RB)
Harvin, Buf.

S. Johnson, S.D.
Matthews, Mia.
Benjamin, Cle.
Gronkowski, N.E. (TE)
Barnidge, Cle. (TE)
Eifert, Cin. (TE)
Woodhead, S.D. (RB)
A. Robinson, Jac.
Heyward-Bey, Pit.
Lewis, N.E. (RB)
*D. Johnson, Cle. (RB)
Decker, NY-J

Green, S.D. (TE)
Fleener, Ind. (TE)
Bell, Pit. (RB)

B. Powell, NY-J (RB)
Murray, Oak. (RB)
Wright, Ten.
Washington, Hou.
Miller, Pit. (TE)
Cameron, Mia. (TE)
Woods, Buf.
Bernard, Cin. (RB)
Daniels, Den. (TE)
Forsett, Bal. (RB)
Aiken, Bal.

Grimes, Hou. (RB)
M. Jones, Cin.
Gillmore, Bal. (TE)
Hawkins, Cle.
Walker, Ten. (TE)
Miller, Mia. (RB)
Gabriel, Cle.
*Yeldon, Jac. (RB)

Rec Yards

478
387
361
409
400
279
373
398
270
417
307
339
275
264
314
294
236
293
255
151
218
205
278
328
308
235
222
203
330
185
179

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

NFC / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank
1)

Player, Team
Jones, Atl.
Fitzgerald, Ariz
C. Johnson, Det.
Cobb, G.B.
Matthews, Phi.
Witten, Dal. (TE)
Beckham, NY-G
Reed, Was. (TE)
Garcon, Was.
Bennett, Chi. (TE)
Ingram, N.O. (RB)
Dunbar, Dal. (RB)
Wallace, Min.
Cooks, N.O.
Baldwin, Sea.
Riddick, Det. (RB)
Jackson, T.B.

Jo. Brown, Ariz
Tate, Det.
Beasley, Dal.
Graham, Sea. (TE)
Royal, Chi.

J. Jones, G.B.
Olsen, Car. (TE)
Hankerson, Atl.
Freeman, Atl. (RB)
Snead, N.O.
Kearse, Sea.
Ebron, Det. (TE)
Colston, N.O.
Boldin, S.F.
Donnell, NY-G (TE)
Sproles, Phi. (RB)

Rec Yards

478
432
255
289
281
238
307
278
216
201
203
215
233
215
198
175
292
228
190
174
174
120
317
243
241
196
240
236
179
164
124
119
118
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*Crowder, Was.
Randle, NY-G

Cook, St.L (TE)
Austin, St.L

Rudolph, Min. (TE)
Forte, Chi. (RB)

R. Rodgers, G.B. (TE)
Ginn, Car.

T. Williams, Dal.

B. Cunningham, St.L (RB)
Vereen, NY-G (RB)
Watson, N.O. (TE)
Britt, St.L

Grant, Was.

Celek, S.F. (TE)
Thompson, Was. (RB)
Murray, Phi. (RB)

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

NFL / LEADERS IN RECEPTIONS

Rank Player, Team

Jones, Atl.

Brown, Pit.

K. Allen, S.D.
Thomas, Den.
Hopkins, Hou.
Fitzgerald, Ariz
Marshall, NY-J
Edelman, N.E.

S. Smith, Bal.
Maclin, K.C.
Landry, Mia.

C. Johnson, Det.
Green, Cin.
Sanders, Den.
Cobb, G.B.
Matthews, Phi.
Witten, Dal. (TE)
*Cooper, Oak.
Beckham, NY-G
Reed, Was. (TE)
Garcon, Was.
Bennett, Chi. (TE)
Moncrief, Ind.
Crabtree, Oak.
Hurns, Jac.
Hilton, Ind.
Shorts, Hou.
Ingram, N.O. (RB)
Kelce, K.C. (TE)
Clay, Buf. (TE)
Dunbar, Dal. (RB)
Wallace, Min.
Cooks, N.O.
Baldwin, Sea.
Riddick, Det. (RB)
Charles, K.C. (RB)
Jackson, T.B.

Jo. Brown, Ariz
Harvin, Buf.

S. Johnson, S.D.
Tate, Det.
Beasley, Dal.
Graham, Sea. (TE)
Royal, Chi.

J. Jones, G.B.
Matthews, Mia.
Olsen, Car. (TE)
Hankerson, Atl.
Freeman, Atl. (RB)
Benjamin, Cle.
Gronkowski, N.E. (TE)
Snead, N.O.
Kearse, Sea.
Barnidge, Cle. (TE)
Eifert, Cin. (TE)
Woodhead, S.D. (RB)

Rec Yards

478
478
387
361
409
432
400
279
373
398
270
255

203

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

AFC / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS
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Rank Player, Team

Brown, Pit.
Green, Cin.
Hopkins, Hou.
Marshall, NY-J
Maclin, K.C.

K. Allen, S.D.

S. Smith, Bal.
Thomas, Den.
*Cooper, Oak.

A. Robinson, Jac.
Benjamin, Cle.
Hurns, Jac.
Gronkowski, N.E. (TE)
Sanders, Den.
Hilton, Ind.

Yards

478
417
409
400
398
387
373
361
339
330
328
314
308
307
294
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16) Kelce, K.C. (TE)
17) Edelman, N.E.
18) Matthews, Mia.
19) Moncrief, Ind.
20) Landry, Mia.

21) Crabtree, Oak.
22) Clay, Buf. (TE)
23) Shorts, Hou.

24) Barnidge, Cle. (TE)
25) Eifert, Cin. (TE)
26) Harvin, Buf.

27) Wright, Ten.

28) Washington, Hou.
29) S. Johnson, S.D.
30) Woodhead, S.D. (RB)
31) Heyward-Bey, Pit.

32) Decker, NY-J

33) Lewis, N.E. (RB)
34) Green, S.D. (TE)
35) Cameron, Mia. (TE)
36) Floyd, S.D.

37t) Aiken, Bal.

37t) M. Jones, Cin.

39) Sanu, Cin.

40) Woods, Buf.

41) Wheaton, Pit.

42t) Charles, K.C. (RB)
42t) Gillmore, Bal. (TE)
44) Fleener, Ind. (TE)
45) Fasano, Ten. (TE)
46) Hartline, Cle.

47) *Dorsett, Ind.

48t) *D. Johnson, Cle. (RB)

48t) Miller, Pit. (TE)
50) Reece, Oak. (RB)

293
279
278
275
270
264
255
236
235
222
218
213
210
205
203
185
180
179
174
170
167
165
165
161l
158
156
151
151
139
128
123
120
117
117
113

15
13
7

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

NFC / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player, Team
1) Jones, Atl.
) Fitzgerald, Ariz
) J. Jones, G.B.

) Beckham, NY-G

) Jackson, T.B.

) Cobb, G.B.

) Matthews, Phi.

) Reed, Was. (TE)
9) C. Johnson, Det.
10) Olsen, Car. (TE)
11) Hankerson, Atl.
12) Snead, N.O.

13) Witten, Dal. (TE)
14) Kearse, Sea.

15) Wallace, Min.

106) Jo. Brown, Ariz
17) Garcon, Was.

18t) Cooks, N.O.

18t) Dunbar, Dal. (RB)
20) Ginn, Car.

21) Ingram, N.O. (RB)
22) Bennett, Chi. (TE)
23) Baldwin, Sea.

24) Freeman, Atl. (RB)
25) T. Williams, Dal.
26) Tate, Det.

27) T. Smith, S.F.

28) Britt, St.L

29) Ebron, Det. (TE)
30t) Randle, NY-G

30t) Riddick, Det. (RB)
32t) Beasley, Dal.

32t) Graham, Sea. (TE)

34) Murphy, T.B.

35) Colston, N.O.

36) Cook, St.L (TE)

37) Wilson, Chi.

38) Spiller, N.O. (RB)
39) Seferian-Jenkins, T.
40) Austin, St.L

41) *D. Johnson, Ariz (RB)

42t) Evans, T.B.

42t) Forte, Chi. (RB)

44) B. Cunningham, St.L
45) Boldin, S.F.

46) Vereen, NY-G (RB)
47) Royal, Chi.

48) Donnell, NY-G (TE)
49) Sproles, Phi. (RB)
50) *Crowder, Was.

478
432
317
307
292
289
281
278
255
243
241
240
238
236
233
228
216
215
215
206
203
201
198
196
193
190
185
183
179
175
175
174
174
169
164
lel
149
140
139
138
137
133
133
126
124
122
120
119
118
117

Yards Rec
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WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

NFL / RECEIVING YARDAGE LEADERS

Rank Player,

1t)
1t)
3)

PP 000 U
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[
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[as

49)
50t)
50t)

Team
Brown, Pit.
Jones, Atl.
Fitzgerald, Ariz
Green, Cin.
Hopkins, Hou.
Marshall, NY-J
Maclin, K.C.

K. Allen, S.D.

S. Smith, Bal.
Thomas, Den.
*Cooper, Oak.

A. Robinson, Jac.
Benjamin, Cle.

J. Jones, G.B.
Hurns, Jac.
Gronkowski, N.E.
Beckham, NY-G
Sanders, Den.
Hilton, Ind.
Kelce, K.C. (TE)
Jackson, T.B.
Cobb, G.B.
Matthews,
Edelman,
Matthews,
Reed, Was. (TE)
Moncrief, Ind.
Landry, Mia.
Crabtree, Oak.
Clay, Buf. (TE)
C. Johnson, Det.
Olsen, Car. (TE)
Hankerson, Atl.
Snead, N.O.
Witten, Dal.
Kearse, Sea.
Shorts, Hou.
Barnidge, Cle.
Wallace, Min.
Jo. Brown, Ariz
Eifert, Cin. (TE)
Harvin, Buf.
Garcon, Was.
Cooks, N.O.
Dunbar, Dal.
Wright, Ten.
Washington,
Ginn, Car.
S. Johnson, S.D.
Ingram, N.O. (RB)
Woodhead, S.D. (RB)

(TE)

Phi.
N.E.
Mia.

(TE)

(TE)

(RB)

Hou.

Yards
478
478
432
417
409
400
398
387
373
361
339
330
328
317
314
308
307
307
294
293
292
289
281
279
278
278
275
270
264
255
255
243

203

Rec

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

AFC / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player,

1t)
1t)
3)

Team
Brown, Pit.
Sanders, Den.
Marshall, NY-J
Hurns, Jac.
Thomas, Den.
Moncrief, Ind.
S. Johnson, S.D.
Hartline, Cle.
S. Smith, Bal.
Harvin, Buf.
Shorts, Hou.
Charles, K.C.
Grimes, Hou.
*Cooper, Oak.
Barnidge, Cle.
Hopkins, Hou.
Maclin, K.C.
K. Allen, S.D.
Landry, Mia.
Green, Cin.
Heyward-Bey,
Hilton, Ind.
Eifert, Cin.
Woods, Buf.
Edelman, N.E.
Murray, Oak.
Woodhead,
Bell, Pit.
Crabtree, Oak.
*D. Johnson, Cle.
Benjamin, Cle.
Cameron, Mia.
Decker, NY-J
Walker, Ten.
Hawkins, Cle.
Amendola, N.E.
M. Brown, Bal.

(RB)
(RB)

(TE)

Pit.

(TE)

(RB)

S.D. (RB)
(RB)

(RB)

(TE)

(TE)
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Rec Yards

277
141
164
157

84
119

91
116
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31t) Clay, Buf. (TE) 4 28
31t) Polk, Hou. (RB) 4 21
40t) *Dorsett, Ind. 3 52
40t) Hogan, Buf. 3 45
40t) Sanu, Cin. 3 44
40t) Washington, Hou. 3 35
40t) Miller, Pit. (TE) 3 34
40t) Matthews, Mia. 3 32
40t) Aiken, Bal. 3 27
40t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 3 27
40t) Miller, Mia. (RB) 3 25
40t) Jennings, Mia. 3 21
40t) A. Johnson, Ind. 3 20
40t) Kerley, NY-J 3 10
40t) Bernard, Cin. (RB) 3 4
WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015
NFC / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS

Rank Player, Team Rec Yards
1) Hankerson, Atl. 11 164
2) Garcon, Was. 10 93
3t) C. Johnson, Det. 9 101
3t) Reed, Was. (TE) 9 95
3t) Bennett, Chi. (TE) 9 73
6t) Beckham, NY-G 8 102
6t) Snead, N.O. 8 91
6t) Cobb, G.B. 8 70
6t) B. Cunningham, St.L (RB) 8 57
10t) J. Jones, G.B. 7 136
10t) Jones, Atl. 7 96
10t) Jackson, T.B. 7 89
10t) Jo. Brown, Ariz 7 85
14t) Dunbar, Dal. (RB) 6 76
14t) Wallace, Min. 6 73
14t) Royal, Chi. 6 55
14t) Sproles, Phi. (RB) 6 52
14t) *Crowder, Was. 6 43
19t) Ingram, N.O. (RB) 5 84
19t) Seferian-Jenkins, T.B. 5 77
19t) Forte, Chi. (RB) 5 75
19t) Cooks, N.O. 5 71
19t) Fitzgerald, Ariz 5 70
19t) Vereen, NY-G (RB) 5 70
19t) Baldwin, Sea. 5 69
19t) Tate, Det. 5 54
19t) Thompson, Was. (RB) 5 52
19t) Watson, N.O. (TE) 5 47
19t) Riddick, Det. (RB) 5 43
19t) Witten, Dal. (TE) 5 42
31t) Kearse, Sea. 4 101
31t) Wilson, Chi. 4 100
31t) Olsen, Car. (TE) 4 62
31t) Ginn, Car. 4 59
31t) Colston, N.O. 4 54
31t) Graham, Sea. (TE) 4 51
31t) Thielen, Min. 4 43
31t) Beasley, Dal. 4 42
31t) Cook, St.L (TE) 4 35
31t) Austin, St.L 4 34
31t) Boldin, S.F. 4 27
31t) Hyde, S.F. (RB) 4 25
43t) T. Smith, S.F. 3 68
43t) Randle, NY-G 3 66
43t) Peterson, Min. (RB) 3 60
43t) Bailey, St.L 3 37
43t) Freeman, Atl. (RB) 3 37
43t) Coleman, N.O. 3 35
43t) Matthews, Phi. 3 30
43t) Floyd, Ariz 3 28
43t) Rudolph, Min. (TE) 3 22
43t) Whittaker, Car. (RB) 3 22
43t) F. Jackson, Sea. (RB) 3 14

7.0 12
5.3 7
17.3 35t
15.0 38t
14.7 20
11.7 18
11.3 17
10.7 14
9.0 20
9.0 11
8.3 10
7.0 10
6.7 9
3.3 6
1.3 7

Avg Long TD
14.9 55
9.3 19
11.2 28
10.6 29
8.1 14
12.8 26
11.4 20
8.8 15
7.1 17
19.4 52
13.7 45t
12.7 21
12.1 27
12.7 39
12.2 22
9.2 21
8.7 14
7.2 22
16.8 59
15.4 35
15.0 38
14.2 30
14.0 24
14.0 37
13.8 32
10.8 22
10.4 19
9.4 20
8.6 17
8.4 11t
25.3 50
25.0 50
15.5 27
14.8 37
13.5 21
12.8 30t
10.8 16
10.5 20
8.8 14
8.5 12t
6.8 9
6.3 9
22.7 47
22.0 41t
20.0 49
12.3 18t
12.3 24
.7
.0
3
.3
.3
.7
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NFL / THIRD-DOWN RECEIVING LEADERS 19t) Hillman, Den. (RB) 2 2 0
Rank Player, Team Rec Yards Avg Long TD 19t) Hurns, Jac. (WR) 2 0 2
1t) Brown, Pit. 13 277 21.3 59 0 19t) S. Johnson, S.D. (WR) 2 0 2
1t) Sanders, Den. 13 141 10.8 19t 2 19t) M. Jones, Cin. (WR) 2 0 2
3t) Hankerson, Atl. 11 164 14.9 55 2 19t) Lewis, N.E. (RB) 2 2 0
3t) Marshall, NY-J 11 164 14.9 42 1 19t) Murray, Oak. (RB) 2 2 0
5t) Hurns, Jac. 10 157 15.7 59t 1 19t) Reece, Oak. (RB) 2 0 2
5t) Garcon, Was. 10 93 9.3 19 1 19t) Roberts, Oak. (WR) 2 0 2
7t) C. Johnson, Det. 9 101 11.2 28 0 19t) A. Robinson, Jac. (WR) 2 0 2
7t) Reed, Was. (TE) 9 95 10.6 29 1 19t) Sanders, Den. (WR) 2 0 2
7t) Thomas, Den. 9 84 9.3 24 0 19t) Sankey, Ten. (RB) 2 1 1
7t) Bennett, Chi. (TE) 9 73 8.1 14 0 19t) S. Smith, Bal. (WR) 2 0 2
11t) Moncrief, Ind. 8 119 14.9 24 0 19t) Stoneburner, Mia. (TE) 2 0 2
11t) Beckham, NY-G 8 102 12.8 26 0 19t) Woodhead, S.D. (RB) 2 2 0
11t) S. Johnson, S.D. 8 91 11.4 30 1 19t) Wright, Ten. (WR) 2 0 2
11t) Snead, N.O. 8 91 11.4 20 0 45t) Fleener, Ind. (TE) 1 0 1
11t) Cobb, G.B. 8 70 8.8 15 1 45t) Landry, Mia. (WR) 1 0 0
11t) B. Cunningham, St.L (RB) 8 57 7.1 17 0 45t) Miller, Pit. (TE) 1 0 1
17t) J. Jones, G.B. 7 136 19.4 52 1 NFC / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

17t) Hartline, Cle. 7 116 16.6 41 0 Rank Player, Team TD Rush Rec
17t) Jones, Atl. 7 96 13.7 45t 2 1) Freeman, Atl. (RB) 7 7 0
17t) Jackson, T.B. 7 89 12.7 21 1 2) Fitzgerald, Ariz (WR) 5 0 5
17t) Jo. Brown, Ariz 7 85 12.1 27 1 3t) Austin, St.L (WR) 4 1 2
17t) S. Smith, Bal. 7 83 11.9 20 0 3t) Cobb, G.B. (WR) 4 0 4
17t) Harvin, Buf. 7 80 11.4 18 0 3t) *D. Johnson, Ariz (RB) 4 1 2
17t) Shorts, Hou. 7 55 7.9 15 0 3t) J. Jones, G.B. (WR) 4 0 4
17t) Charles, K.C. (RB) 7 53 7.6 17 0 3t) Jones, Atl. (WR) 4 0 4
17t) Grimes, Hou. (RB) 7 43 6.1 14 0 3t) Randle, Dal. (RB) 4 4 0
27t) *Cooper, Oak. 6 148 24.7 68t 1 9t) Ginn, Car. (WR) 3 0 3
27t) Barnidge, Cle. (TE) 6 130 21.7 40 1 9t) Peterson, Min. (RB) 3 3 0
27t) Hopkins, Hou. 6 85 14.2 28 0 11t) Jennings, NY-G (RB) 2 1 1
27t) Dunbar, Dal. (RB) 6 76 12.7 39 0 11t) R. Rodgers, G.B. (TE) 2 0 2
27t) Wallace, Min. 6 73 12.2 22 0 13t) *Abdullah, Det. (RB) 2 1 1
27t) Maclin, K.C. 6 67 11.2 31 0 13t) Baldwin, Sea. (WR) 2 0 2
27t) K. Allen, S.D. 6 59 9.8 20 0 13t) Beckham, NY-G (WR) 2 0 2
27t) Royal, Chi. 6 55 9.2 21 1 13t) Bennett, Chi. (TE) 2 0 2
27t) Sproles, Phi. (RB) 6 52 8.7 14 0 13t) Ebron, Det. (TE) 2 0 2
27t) Landry, Mia. 6 45 7.5 18 0 13t) Garcon, Was. (WR) 2 0 2
27t) *Crowder, Was. 6 43 7.2 22 0 13t) Graham, Sea. (TE) 2 0 2
38t) Green, Cin. 5 130 26.0 47 0 13t) Hankerson, Atl. (WR) 2 0 2
38t) Heyward-Bey, Pit. 5 99 19.8 43 1 13t) Hyde, S.F. (RB) 2 2 0
38t) Hilton, Ind. 5 85 17.0 48 0 13t) Ingram, N.O. (RB) 2 2 0
38t) Ingram, N.O. (RB) 5 84 16.8 59 0 13t) Jackson, T.B. (WR) 2 0 2
38t) Seferian-Jenkins, T.B. (TE) 5 77 15.4 35 1 13t) C. Johnson, Ariz (RB) 2 2 0
38t) Forte, Chi. (RB) 5 75 15.0 38 0 13t) *Jones, Was. (RB) 2 2 0
38t) Eifert, Cin. (TE) 5 74 14.8 30 2 13t) Line, Min. (RB) 2 2 0
38t) Cooks, N.O. 5 71 14.2 30 0 13t) *Lockett, Sea. (WR) 2 0 0
38t) Fitzgerald, Ariz 5 70 14.0 24 2 13t) Mathews, Phi. (RB) 2 1 1
38t) Vereen, NY-G (RB) 5 70 14.0 37 0 13t) Murray, Phi. (RB) 2 1 1
38t) Baldwin, Sea. 5 69 13.8 32 0 13t) Newton, Car. (QB) 2 2 0
38t) Woods, Buf. 5 59 11.8 17 0 13t) Norman, Car. (DB) 2 0 0
38t) Tate, Det. 5 54 10.8 22 0 13t) Olsen, Car. (TE) 2 0 2
38t) Thompson, Was. (RB) 5 52 10.4 19 0 13t) Randle, NY-G (WR) 2 0 2
38t) Edelman, N.E. 5 51 10.2 19 1 13t) Robinson, N.O. (RB) 2 2 0
38t) Watson, N.O. (TE) 5 47 9.4 20 0 13t) Seferian-Jenkins, T.B. (TE) 2 0 2
38t) Riddick, Det. (RB) 5 43 8.6 17 0 13t) Sims, T.B. (RB) 2 0 2
38t) Murray, Oak. (RB) 5 42 8.4 11 0 13t) Sproles, Phi. (RB) 2 1 0
38t) Witten, Dal. (TE) 5 42 8.4 11t 1 13t) T. Williams, Dal. (WR) 2 0 2
38t) Woodhead, S.D. (RB) 5 40 8.0 12 0 13t) Witten, Dal. (TE) 2 0 2
38t) Bell, Pit. (RB) 5 37 7.4 20 0 40t) T. Smith, S.F. (WR) 1 0 1
38t) Crabtree, Oak. 5 35 7.0 11 0 40t) Williams, NY-G (RB) 1 1 0
38t) *D. Johnson, Cle. (RB) 5 24 4.8 16 0 WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015
WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015 NFL / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS

AFC / LEADING SCORERS, NONKICKERS Rank Player, Team TD Rush Rec
Rank Player, Team TD Rush Rec Ret X2 Pts 1) Freeman, Atl. (RB) 7 7 0
1) J. Hill, Cin. (RB) 5 5 0 0 1 32 2) J. Hill, Cin. (RB) 5 5 0
2t) Benjamin, Cle. (WR) 5 0 4 1 0 30 3t) Benjamin, Cle. (WR) 5 0 4
2t) Charles, K.C. (RB) 5 4 1 0 0 30 3t) Charles, K.C. (RB) 5 4 1
4t) Gronkowski, N.E. (TE) 4 0 4 0 0 24 3t) Fitzgerald, Ariz (WR) 5 0 5
4t) *Ka. Williams, Buf. (RB) 4 3 1 0 0 24 6t) Austin, St.L (WR) 4 1 2
6) Hopkins, Hou. (WR) 3 0 3 0 1 20 6t) Cobb, G.B. (WR) 4 0 4
7t) K. Allen, S.D. (WR) 3 0 3 0 0 18 6t) Gronkowski, N.E. (TE) 4 0 4
7t) Blount, N.E. (RB) 3 3 0 0 0 18 6t) *D. Johnson, Ariz (RB) 4 1 2
7t) Decker, NY-J (WR) 3 0 3 0 0 18 6t) J. Jones, G.B. (WR) 4 0 4
7€) Eifert, Cin. (TE) 3 0 3 0 0 18 6t) Jones, Atl. (WR) 4 0 4
7t) Green, Cin. (WR) 3 0 3 0 0 18 6t) Randle, Dal. (RB) 4 4 0
7t) Ivory, NY-J (RB) 3 3 0 0 0 18 ot) *Ka. Williams, Buf. (RB) 4 3 1
7t) Marshall, NY-J (WR) 3 0 3 0 0 18 14) Hopkins, Hou. (WR) 3 0 3
7t) Matthews, Mia. (WR) 3 0 3 0 0 18 15t) K. Allen, S.D. (WR) 3 0 3
7t) Moncrief, Ind. (WR) 3 0 3 0 0 18 15t) Blount, N.E. (RB) 3 3 0
7€) D. Williams, Pit. (RB) 3 3 0 0 0 18 15t) Decker, NY-J (WR) 3 0 3
17t) Brown, Pit. (WR) 2 0 2 0 1 14 15t) Eifert, Cin. (TE) 3 0 3
17t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 2 0 2 0 1 14 15t) Ginn, Car. (WR) 3 0 3
19t) Barnidge, Cle. (TE) 2 0 2 0 0 12 15t) Green, Cin. (WR) 3 0 3
19t) Bell, Pit. (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12 15t) Ivory, NY-J (RB) 3 3 0
19t) Clay, Buf. (TE) 2 0 2 0 0 12 15t) Marshall, NY-J (WR) 3 0 3
19t) *Cooper, Oak. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12 15t) Matthews, Mia. (WR) 3 0 3
19t) Daniels, Den. (TE) 2 0 2 0 0 12 15t) Moncrief, Ind. (WR) 3 0 3
19t) Edelman, N.E. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12 15t) Peterson, Min. (RB) 3 3 0
19t) Gillmore, Bal. (TE) 2 0 2 0 0 12 15t) D. Williams, Pit. (RB) 3 3 0
19t) Gore, Ind. (RB) 2 2 0 0 0 12 27t) Brown, Pit. (WR) 2 0 2
19t) Green, S.D. (TE) 2 0 2 0 0 12 27t) Jennings, NY-G (RB) 2 1 1
19t) *Green-Beckham, Ten. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12 27t) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 2 0 2
19t) Heyward-Bey, Pit. (WR) 2 0 2 0 0 12 27t) R. Rodgers, G.B. (TE) 2 0 2
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WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015
AFC / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT FG
1) Tucker, Bal. 9/ 9 10/11
2) Santos, K.C. 8/ 8 10/11
3) McManus, Den. 10/10 9/ 9
4) Gostkowski, N.E. 14/14 7/ 7
5) Janikowski, Oak. 10/10 7/ 7
6) *Lambo, S.D. 9/10 7/ 8
7t) Coons, Cle. 8/ 8 7/ 7
7€) Folk, NY-J 11/11 6/ 8
9t) Carpenter, Buf. 11/12 5/ 7
9t) Myers, Jac. 5/ 6 7/10
11) Scobee, Pit. 6/ 7 6/10
12) Nugent, Cin. 14/15 3/ 5
13) Bullock, Hou. 3/ 5 5/ 6
14) Succop, Ten. 11/11 2/ 2
15) Vinatieri, Ind. 7/ 7 3/ 5
16) *Franks, Mia. 6/ 7 3/ 4
17) Novak, Hou. 3/ 3 0/ 1
NFC / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Rank Player, Team PAT FG
1t) Brown, NY-G 8/ 9 10/10
1t) Catanzaro, Ariz 17/18 1/ 7
3) Hauschka, Sea. 7/ 7 10/10
4) Gano, Car. 12/12 8/11
5t) Bryant, Atl. 15/15 6/ 6
5t) Crosby, G.B. 12/12 7/ 8
7) Gould, Chi. 5/ 6 9/ 9
8) Bailey, Dal. 11/11 6/ 6
9t) Hocker, N.O. 5/ 6 17/ 9
9t) Walsh, Min. 8/ 9 6/ 8
9t) Zuerlein, St.L 8/ 8 6/ 6
12t) *Brindza, T.B. 6/ 8 6/12
12t) Hopkins, Was. 6/ 6 6/ 6
14t) Dawson, S.F. 4/ 4 4/ 5
14t) Parkey, Phi. 7/ 7 3/ 4
16) Prater, Det. 6/ 7 2/ 2
17) Forbath, Was. 1/ 1 1/ 2
18) Sturgis, Phi. 2/ 3 0/ 1

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

AFC / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Rank Player, Team TB
1) Tucker, Bal. 20
2) McManus, Den. 19
3) Gostkowski, N.E. 18
4) Janikowski, Oak. 17
5t) McAfee, Ind. 15
5t) Santos, K.C. 15
7) Gay, Buf. 14
8t) Coons, Cle. 12
8t) Scobee, Pit. 12
8t) Succop, Ten. 12
11t) Myers, Jac. 11
11t) Nugent, Cin. 11
13t) Bullock, Hou. 10
13t) *Lambo, S.D. 10
15) *Franks, Mia. 9
16) Folk, NY-J 8
17) Novak, Hou. 2

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER

5, 2015

NFL / LEADING SCORERS, KICKERS

Pct Long Pts Rank Player, Team
.909 52 39 1) Tucker, Bal.
.909 51 38 2t) Brown, NY-G
1.000 57 37 2t) Catanzaro, Ariz
1.000 50 35 2t) Santos, K.C.
1.000 48 31 5t) Hauschka, Sea.
.875 46 30 5t) McManus, Den.
1.000 41 29 7) Gano, Car.
.750 53 29 8) Gostkowski, N.E.
.714 51 26 9t) Bryant, Atl.
.700 58 26 9t) Crosby, G.B.
.600 45 24 11) Gould, Chi.
.600 35 23 12) Janikowski, Oak.
.833 47 18 13) *Lambo, S.D.
1.000 38 17 14t) Bailey, Dal.
.600 54 16 14t) Coons, Cle.
.750 48 15 14t) Folk, NY-J
.000 - 3 17t) Carpenter, Buf.
17t) Hocker, N.O.
Pct Long Pts 17t) Myers, Jac.
1.000 50 38 17t) Walsh, Min.
1.000 43 38 17t) Zuerlein, St.L
1.000 54 37 22t) *Brindza, T.B.
727 47 36 22t) Hopkins, Was.
1.000 47 33 22t) Scobee, Pit.
875 54 33 25) Nugent, Cin.
1.000 54 32 26) Bullock, Hou.
1.000 38 29 27) Succop, Ten.
778 51 26 28t) Dawson, S.F.
750 38 26 28t) Parkey, Phi.
1.000 52 26 28t) Vinatieri, Ind.
500 58 24 31) *Franks, Mia.
1.000 46 24 32) Prater, Det.
800 47 16 33) Forbath, Was.
750 46 16 34) Novak, Hou.
1.000 41 12 35) Sturgis, Phi.
500 45 4
000 -- 2
NFC / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS
Rank Player, Team TB
1) Bosher, Atl. 19
2) Bailey, Dal. 18
3t) Catanzaro, Ariz 15
3t) Gano, Car. 15
3t) Morstead, N.O. 15
6t) Hauschka, Sea. 13
6t) Hopkins, Was. 13
6t) Walsh, Min. 13
6t) Zuerlein, St.L 13
10t) *Brindza, T.B. 12
10t) Crosby, G.B. 12
10t) *Pinion, S.F. 12
13) Brown, NY-G 9
14) Martin, Det. 7
15) Gould, Chi. 6
l6t) Parkey, Phi. 3
16t) Sturgis, Phi. 3
18) Forbath, Was. 1

PAT FG Pct Long Pts
9/ 9 10/11 .909 52 39
8/ 9 10/10 1.000 50 38
17/18 7/ 7 1.000 43 38
8/ 8 10/11 .909 51 38
7/ 7 10/10 1.000 54 37
10/10 9/ 9 1.000 57 37
12/12 8/11 .727 47 36
14/14 7/ 7 1.000 50 35
15/15 6/ 6 1.000 47 33
12/12 7/ 8 .875 54 33
5/ 6 9/ 9 1.000 54 32
10/10 7/ 7 1.000 48 31
9/10 7/ 8 .875 46 30
11/11 6/ 6 1.000 38 29
8/ 8 7/ 7 1.000 41 29
11/11 6/ 8 .750 53 29
11/12 5/ 7 .714 51 26
5/ 6 7/ 9 778 51 26
5/ 6 7/10 700 58 26
8/ 9 6/ 8 750 38 26
8/ 8 6/ 6 1.000 52 26
6/ 8 6/12 500 58 24
6/ 6 6/ 6 1.000 46 24
6/ 7 6/10 600 45 24
14/15 3/ 5 600 35 23
3/5 5/ 6 833 47 18
11/11 2/ 2 1.000 38 17
4/ 4 4/ 5 800 47 16
7/ 7 3/ 4 750 46 16
7/ 7 3/ 5 600 54 16
6/ 7 3/ 4 750 48 15
6/ 7 2/ 2 1.000 41 12
1/ 1 1/ 2 500 45 4
3/ 3 0/ 1 000 - 3
2/ 3 0/ 1 000 - 2

WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCT 5, 2015

NFL / TOUCHBACKS ON KICKOFFS

Rank Player, Team T
1) Tucker, Bal. 2
2t) Bosher, Atl. 1
2t) McManus, Den. 1
4t) Bailey, Dal. 1
4t) Gostkowski, N.E. 1
6) Janikowski, Oak. 1
7t) Catanzaro, Ariz 1
7t) Gano, Car. 1
7t) McAfee, Ind. 1
7t) Morstead, N.O. 1
7t) Santos, K.C. 1
12) Gay, Buf. 1
13t) Hauschka, Sea. 1
13t) Hopkins, Was. 1
13t) Walsh, Min. 1
13t) Zuerlein, St.L 1
17t) *Brindza, T.B. 1
17t) Coons, Cle. 1
17t) Crosby, G.B. 1
17t) *Pinion, S.F. 1
17t) Scobee, Pit. 1
17t) Succop, Ten. 1
23t) Myers, Jac. 1
23t) Nugent, Cin. 1
25t) Bullock, Hou. 1
25t) *Lambo, S.D. 1
27t) Brown, NY-G

27t) *Franks, Mia.

29) Folk, NY-J

30) Martin, Det.

31) Gould, Chi.

32t) Parkey, Phi.

32t) Sturgis, Phi.

34) DNovak, Hou.

35) Forbath, Was.
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AFC / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Total
Rank Player, Team Yards Att+Rec
1) Brown, Pit. (WR) 478 34
2) Charles, K.C. (RB) 457 79
3) Green, Cin. (WR) 417 25
4) Hopkins, Hou. (WR) 409 31
5) Marshall, NY-J (WR) 400 30
6) Maclin, K.C. (WR) 396 29
7) K. Allen, S.D. (WR) 387 33
8) Murray, Oak. (RB) 377 82
9) S. Smith, Bal. (WR) 373 29
10) Bernard, Cin. (RB) 372 66
11) Thomas, Den. (WR) 361 33
12) Woodhead, S.D. (RB) 347 49
13) *Cooper, Oak. (WR) 339 24
14) A. Robinson, Jac. (WR) 330 15
15) Benjamin, Cle. (WR) 328 16
16) Ivory, NY-J (RB) 326 66
17) Lewis, N.E. (RB) 325 45
18) Landry, Mia. (WR) 318 33
19) Forsett, Bal. (RB) 315 78
20) Hurns, Jac. (WR) 314 22
21) Gronkowski, N.E. (TE) 308 16
22) Sanders, Den. (WR) 307 26
23) *Yeldon, Jac. (RB) 301 80
24) Edelman, N.E. (WR) 300 32
25) Hilton, Ind. (WR) 294 22
26) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 293 21
27) Bell, Pit. (RB) 282 55
28) Matthews, Mia. (WR) 278 17
29) Moncrief, Ind. (WR) 275 23
30) Gore, Ind. (RB) 273 63
31) *Ka. Williams, Buf. (RB) 272 47
32) Crowell, Cle. (RB) 266 54
33) Crabtree, Oak. (WR) 264 23
34) *Gordon, S.D. (RB) 262 62
35) Clay, Buf. (TE) 255 21
36) Harvin, Buf. (WR) 250 23
37) Shorts, Hou. (WR) 236 22
38) Barnidge, Cle. (TE) 235 16
39) D. Williams, Pit. (RB) 231 49
40) McCoy, Buf. (RB) 229 50
41) Wright, Ten. (WR) 226 14
42) Eifert, Cin. (TE) 222 16
43) B. Powell, NY-J (RB) 219 48
44) Miller, Mia. (RB) 218 47
45) *D. Johnson, Cle. (RB) 216 46
46) Blue, Hou. (RB) 215 53
47) Washington, Hou. (WR) 210 13
48) S. Johnson, S.D. (WR) 205 18
49) Hillman, Den. (RB) 199 41
50) Heyward-Bey, Pit. (WR) 185 15
NFC / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE
Total

Rank Player, Team Yards Att+Rec
1) Forte, Chi. (RB) 500 97
2) Jones, Atl. (WR) 478 38
3) Peterson, Min. (RB) 464 84
4) Freeman, Atl. (RB) 448 83
5) Fitzgerald, Ariz (WR) 432 30
6) Ingram, N.O. (RB) 407 78
7) C. Johnson, Ariz (RB) 353 72
8) D. Martin, T.B. (RB) 341 74
9) Hyde, S.F. (RB) 326 70
10) J. Jones, G.B. (WR) 317 17
11) Beckham, NY-G (WR) 307 24
12) Randle, Dal. (RB) 303 65
13) Cobb, G.B. (WR) 301 26
14) Jackson, T.B. (WR) 292 19
15) Lacy, G.B. (RB) 288 56
16) Dunbar, Dal. (RB) 282 26
17) Matthews, Phi. (WR) 281 25
18) Reed, Was. (TE) 278 24
19) Morris, Was. (RB) 277 70
20) C. Johnson, Det. (WR) 255 27
21) Olsen, Car. (TE) 243 17
22) Stewart, Car. (RB) 242 64
23t) Jo. Brown, Ariz (WR) 241 20
23t) Hankerson, Atl. (WR) 241 17
25) Snead, N.O. (WR) 240 16
26) Witten, Dal. (TE) 238 25
27) Kearse, Sea. (WR) 236 16
28) Wallace, Min. (WR) 233 20
29) Jennings, NY-G (RB) 225 49
30) *Jones, Was. (RB) 223 46
31) *D. Johnson, Ariz (RB) 222 24
32) Garcon, Was. (WR) 216 24
33t) Austin, St.L (WR) 215 24
33t) Cooks, N.O. (WR) 215 22
35) Ginn, Car. (WR) 206 12
36) Bennett, Chi. (TE) 201 24
37) Vereen, NY-G (RB) 199 32

38t) *Abdullah, Det. (RB) 198 43

Avg Yards Att
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14.
5.
4.
4.
4.
18.
12.
4.
11.
15.
5.
10.
11.
11.
4.
9.
14.
3.
12.
14.
15.
9.
14.
11.
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Rushing
0 0
306 59
0 0
0 0
0 0
-2 1
0 0
297 68
0 0
297 54
0 0
144 33
0 0
0 0
0 0
314 63
l46 30
48 5
274 66
0 0
0 0
0 1
259 70
21 2
0 0
0 0
191 41
0 0
0 0
227 54
226 42
191 49
0 0
228 56
0 0
32 4
0 0
0 0
211 44
146 43
13 1
0 0
131 34
131 37
99 31
204 51
0 0
0 0
191 39
0 0
Rushing
367 84
0 0
372 75
252 66
0 0
204 56
302 68
282 66
282 62
0 0
0 0
229 59
12 1
0 0
230 50
67 5
0 0
0 0
261 66
0 0
0 0
220 59
13 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
134 42
200 43
85 15
0 0
77 10
0 2
0 0
0 0
77 20
115 34

Receiving
Avg Yards Rec Avg
-—= 478 34 14.1
5.2 151 20 7.6
-—= 417 25 16.7
-—= 409 31 13.2
-—= 400 30 13.3
-2.0 398 28 14.2
-—= 387 33 11.7
4.4 80 14 5.7
-—= 373 29 12.9
5.5 75 12 6.3
-—= 361 33 10.9
4.4 203 16 12.7
-—= 339 24 14.1
-—= 330 15 22.0
-—= 328 16 20.5
5.0 12 3 4.0
4.9 179 15 11.9
9.6 270 28 9.6
4.2 41 12 3.4
-—= 314 22 14.3
- 308 16 19.3
0.0 307 25 12.3
3.7 42 10 4.2
10.5 279 30 9.3
294 22 13.4
-—= 293 21 14.0
4.7 91 14 6.5
-—= 278 17 16.4
- 275 23 12.0
4.2 46 9 5.1
5.4 46 5 9.2
3.9 75 5 15.0
- 264 23 11.5
4.1 34 6 5.7
- 255 21 12.1
8.0 218 19 11.5
- 236 22 10.7
- 235 16 14.7
4.8 20 5 4.0
3.4 83 7 11.9
13.0 213 13 16.4
-—= 222 16 13.9
3.9 88 14 6.3
3.5 87 10 8.7
3.2 117 15 7.8
4.0 11 2 5.5
-—= 210 13 16.2
-—= 205 18 11.4
4.9 8 2 4.0
-—= 185 15 12.3

Receiving
Avg Yards Rec Avg
4.4 133 13 10.2
-—= 478 38 12.6
5.0 92 9 10.2
3.8 196 17 11.5
-—= 432 30 14.4
3.6 203 22 9.2
4.4 51 4 12.8
4.3 59 8 7.4
4.5 44 8 5.5
-—= 317 17 18.6
-—= 307 24 12.8
3.9 74 6 12.3
12.0 289 25 11.6
-—= 292 19 15.4
4.6 58 6 9.7
13.4 215 21 10.2
-—= 281 25 11.2
-—= 278 24 11.6
4.0 16 4 4.0
-—= 255 27 9.4
- 243 17 14.3
3.7 22 5 4.4
13.0 228 19 12.0
- 241 17 14.2
-—= 240 16 15.0
-—= 238 25 9.5
-—= 236 16 14.8
-—= 233 20 11.7
3.2 91 7 13.0
4.7 23 3 7.7
5.7 137 9 15.2
-—= 216 24 9.0
7.7 138 14 9.9
0.0 215 20 10.8
206 12 17.2
-—= 201 24 8.4
3.9 122 12 10.2
3.4 83 9 9.2



38t) Baldwin, Sea. (WR) 198 20
38t) Sproles, Phi. (RB) 198 36
38t) Starks, G.B. (RB) 198 55
42) Tate, Det. (WR) 196 19
43t) Kaepernick, S.F. (QB) 195 33
43t) Newton, Car. (QB) 195 43
45) T. Williams, Dal. (WR) 193 12
46) Sims, T.B. (RB) 192 35
47) Lynch, Sea. (RB) 189 47
48t) Riddick, Det. (RB) 185 22
48t) T. Smith, S.F. (WR) 185 9
50) Thompson, Was. (RB) 184 22
NFL / MOST YARDS FROM SCRIMMAGE

Total
Rank Player, Team Yards Att+Rec
1) Forte, Chi. (RB) 500 97
2t) Brown, Pit. (WR) 478 34
2t) Jones, Atl. (WR) 478 38
4) Peterson, Min. (RB) 464 84
5) Charles, K.C. (RB) 457 79
6) Freeman, Atl. (RB) 448 83
7) Fitzgerald, Ariz (WR) 432 30
8) Green, Cin. (WR) 417 25
9) Hopkins, Hou. (WR) 409 31
10) Ingram, N.O. (RB) 407 78
11) Marshall, NY-J (WR) 400 30
12) Maclin, K.C. (WR) 396 29
13) K. Allen, S.D. (WR) 387 33
14) Murray, Oak. (RB) 377 82
15) S. Smith, Bal. (WR) 373 29
16) Bernard, Cin. (RB) 372 66
17) Thomas, Den. (WR) 361 33
18) C. Johnson, Ariz (RB) 353 72
19) Woodhead, S.D. (RB) 347 49
20) D. Martin, T.B. (RB) 341 74
21) *Cooper, Oak. (WR) 339 24
22) A. Robinson, Jac. (WR) 330 15
23) Benjamin, Cle. (WR) 328 16
24t) Hyde, S.F. (RB) 326 70
24t) Ivory, NY-J (RB) 326 66
26) Lewis, N.E. (RB) 325 45
27) Landry, Mia. (WR) 318 33
28) J. Jones, G.B. (WR) 317 17
29) Forsett, Bal. (RB) 315 78
30) Hurns, Jac. (WR) 314 22
31) Gronkowski, N.E. (TE) 308 16
32t) Beckham, NY-G (WR) 307 24
32t) Sanders, Den. (WR) 307 26
34) Randle, Dal. (RB) 303 65
35t) Cobb, G.B. (WR) 301 26
35t) *Yeldon, Jac. (RB) 301 80
37) Edelman, N.E. (WR) 300 32
38) Hilton, Ind. (WR) 294 22
39) Kelce, K.C. (TE) 293 21
40) Jackson, T.B. (WR) 292 19
41) Lacy, G.B. (RB) 288 56
42t) Bell, Pit. (RB) 282 55
42t) Dunbar, Dal. (RB) 282 26
44) Matthews, Phi. (WR) 281 25
45t) Matthews, Mia. (WR) 278 17
45t) Reed, Was. (TE) 278 24
47) Morris, Was. (RB) 277 70
48) Moncrief, Ind. (WR) 275 23
49) Gore, Ind. (RB) 273 63
50) *Ka. Williams, Buf. (RB) 272 47
WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015
AFC / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS
Rank Player, Team Rush Rec Tot
1) Charles, K.C. (RB) 18 9 27
2) Hopkins, Hou. (WR) 0 26 26
3) Brown, Pit. (WR) 0 22 22
4) Marshall, NY-J (WR) 0 20 20
5) Sanders, Den. (WR) 0 19 19
6) Forsett, Bal. (RB) 18 0 18
7t) K. Allen, S.D. (WR) 0 17 17
Tt) Bernard, Cin. (RB) 15 2 17
Tt) Crabtree, Oak. (WR) 0o 17 17
7t) Edelman, N.E. (WR) 2 15 17
11t) Hurns, Jac. (WR) 0 16 16
11t) Ivory, NY-J (RB) 16 0 16
11t) Landry, Mia. (WR) 3 13 16
11t) S. Smith, Bal. (WR) 0 16 16
11t) Thomas, Den. (WR) 0 16 16
16t) Gore, Ind. (RB) 13 2 15
léet) Lewis, N.E. (RB) 8 7 15
16t) Maclin, K.C. (WR) 0 15 15
19t) Green, Cin. (WR) 0 14 14
19t) Gronkowski, N.E. (TE) 0 14 14
19t) Hilton, Ind. (WR) 0 14 14
19t) Murray, Oak. (RB) 10 4 14
19t) Woodhead, S.D. (RB) 8 6 14
24t) Bell, Pit. (RB) 9 4 13
24t) Clay, Buf. (TE) 0 13 13
24t) Eifert, Cin. (TE) 0 13 13
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0 0
80 21
157 48
6 1
195 33
195 43
0 0
84 25
128 38
10 2
0 0
93 11
Rushing
367 84
0 0
0 0
372 75
306 59
252 66
0 0
0 0
0 0
204 56
0 0
-2 1
0 0
297 68
0 0
297 54
0 0
302 68
144 33
282 66
0 0
0 0
0 0
282 62
314 63
146 30
48 5
0 0
274 66
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
229 59
12 1
259 70
21 2
0 0
0 0
0 0
230 50
191 41
67 5
0 0
0 0
0 0
261 66
0 0
227 54
226 42

-—= 198 20 9.9
3.8 118 15 7.9
3.3 41 7 5.9
6.0 190 18 10.6
5.9 0 0 ---
4.5 0 0 ---
-—= 193 12 16.1
3.4 108 10 10.8
3.4 61 9 6.8
5.0 175 20 8.8
-—= 185 9 20.6
8.5 91 11 8.3
Receiving
Avg Yards Rec Avg
4.4 133 13 10.2
-—= 478 34 14.1
-—= 478 38 12.6
5.0 92 9 10.2
5.2 151 20 7.6
3.8 196 17 11.5
-—= 432 30 14.4
-—= 417 25 16.7
-—= 409 31 13.2
3.6 203 22 9.2
-—= 400 30 13.3
-2.0 398 28 14.2
-—= 387 33 11.7
4.4 80 14 5.7
-—= 373 29 12.9
5.5 75 12 6.3
-- 361 33 10.9
4.4 51 4 12.8
4.4 203 16 12.7
4.3 59 8 7.4
-—= 339 24 14.1
-—= 330 15 22.0
-—= 328 16 20.5
4.5 44 8 5.5
5.0 12 3 4.0
4.9 179 15 11.9
9.6 270 28 9.6
-—= 317 17 18.6
4.2 41 12 3.4
-—= 314 22 14.3
-—= 308 16 19.3
-—= 307 24 12.8
0.0 307 25 12.3
3.9 74 6 12.3
12.0 289 25 11.6
3.7 42 10 4.2
10.5 279 30 9.3
294 22 13.4
- 293 21 14.0
- 292 19 15.4
4.6 58 6 9.7
4.7 91 14 6.5
13.4 215 21 10.2
281 25 11.2
-—= 278 17 1l6.4
-—= 278 24 11.6
4.0 16 4 4.0
-—= 275 23 12.0
4.2 46 9 5.1
5.4 46 5 9.2
24t) S. Johnson, S.D. (WR)
24t) Kelce, K.C. (TE)
24t) Moncrief, Ind. (WR)
24t) B. Powell, NY-J (RB)
24t) Shorts, Hou. (WR)
24t) D. Williams, Pit. (RB)
33t) Benjamin, Cle. (WR)
33t) *Cooper, Oak. (WR)
33t) *Gordon, S.D. (RB)
33t) Harvin, Buf. (WR)
33t) J. Hill, Cin. (RB)
33t) Matthews, Mia. (WR)
33t) *Ka. Williams, Buf. (RB)
40t) Blue, Hou. (RB)
40t) Crowell, Cle. (RB)
40t) Green, S.D. (TE)
40t) Miller, Mia. (RB)
40t) A. Robinson, Jac. (WR)
40t) Wright, Ten. (WR)
40t) *Yeldon, Jac. (RB)
47) Barnidge, Cle. (TE)
48t) Aiken, Bal. (WR)
48t) Decker, NY-J (WR)
48t) *D. Johnson, Cle. (RB)
48t) McCoy, Buf. (RB)
48t) Washington, Hou. (WR)
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WEEK 4 / THROUGH MONDAY, OCTOBER 5, 2015

NFC / LEADERS IN FIRST DOWNS

Rank Player, Team Rush Rec
1) Jones, Atl. (WR) 0 25
2) Fitzgerald, Ariz (WR) 0 24
3t) Forte, Chi. (RB) 17 5
3t) Freeman, Atl. (RB) 16 6
5) Ingram, N.O. (RB) 12 9
6) Hyde, S.F. (RB) 16 4
7t) Peterson, Min. (RB) 16 2
7t) Reed, Was. (TE) 0 18
9t) Cobb, G.B. (WR) 1 16
9t) Newton, Car. (QB) 17 0
11t) Jackson, T.B. (WR) 0 16
11t) C. Johnson, Det. (WR) 0 16
11t) C. Johnson, Ariz (RB) 15 1
11t) Randle, Dal. (RB) 11 5
15t) Lacy, G.B. (RB) 12 3
15t) Lynch, Sea. (RB) 10 5
15t) Wallace, Min. (WR) 0 15

18t) Beckham, NY-G (WR)
18t) Jo. Brown, Ariz (WR)
18t) Hankerson, Atl. (WR)
21t) Austin, St.L (WR)
21t) Bennett, Chi. (TE)
21t) J. Jones, G.B. (WR)
21t) Matthews, Phi. (WR)
21t) Olsen, Car. (TE)

21t) Witten, Dal. (TE)
27t) Garcon, Was. (WR)
27t) D. Martin, T.B. (RB)
27t) Snead, N.O. (WR)

27t) Sproles, Phi. (RB)
31t) Starks, G.B. (RB)
31t) Wilson, Sea. (QB)
33t) Boldin, S.F. (WR)
33t) Dunbar, Dal. (RB)
33t) Ginn, Car. (WR)

33t) *D. Johnson, Ariz (RB)
33t) *Jones, Was. (RB)
33t) Mathews, Phi. (RB)
33t) Randle, NY-G (WR)
33t) Tate, Det. (WR)

41t) Baldwin, Sea. (WR)
41t) Beasley, Dal. (WR)
41t) Cooks, N.O. (WR)

41t) B. Cunningham, St.L (RB)
41t) Ebron, Det. (TE)

41t) Graham, Sea. (TE)
41t) Jennings, NY-G (RB)
41t) Kaepernick, S.F. (QB)
41t) McFadden, Dal. (RB)
41t) Morris, Was. (RB)
41t) Robinson, N.O. (RB)
41t) T. Williams, Dal. (WR)
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AFC / LEADING PUNTERS

Rank Player, Team No Yards Lg
1) Lee, Cle. 16 843 67
2) Huber, Cin. 14 687 67
3) Colquitt, K.C. 18 880 62
4) *Darr, Mia. 21 1024 63
5) Koch, Bal. 16 780 59
6) McAfee, Ind. 18 862 57
7) Schmidt, Buf. 21 1001 63
8) Lechler, Hou. 25 1177 60
9) Kern, Ten. 15 699 57
10) Colquitt, Den. 20 927 62
11) King, Oak. 17 777 70
12) Berry, Pit. 15 664 62
13) Anger, Jac. 24 1050 57
14) Scifres, S.D. 16 697 68
15) Quigley, NY-J 21 884 54

NFC / LE